168 R %158 HEeRKEFFLLES4

106-1-T 54 (Mean) / & X (STD)

105-1-T 354 (Mean) / ## X (STD)

Bl | PAT NS |SAR AL LAY S NS S KEBR KE KM E ok o 2ERTER KE 2 i r ok A
1 [401 20600 [f#215 -9 sTGEBY) 3 119 466 4.7410.51 |4. 74£0.51 [4.61)0.6 |4.61+0.6 [4.660.59 |4.66+0.59 [4.7 [0.53 |4. 7+0.53 [4.76 [0.45 |4. 76+0.45 [4. 67 [0.53 |4. 67+0. 53 [4. 69 [0. 53 |4. 69+0. 53 |4. 72 [0. 48 [4. 72+0. 48
2 (401 2060a |24 -2 sI(H %) 3 137 311 4.6910.51 |4.69+0. 51 [4.59 0.6 |4.59+0.6 [4.52]0.71|4.52+0. 71 [4. 64 |0.58 |4. 64+0. 58 [4. 72 [0. 57 |4. 72+0. 57 [4. 65 [0. 61 |4. 65+0. 61 4. 66 [0.6 [4.66+0.6 |4.69 [0.57 [4. 69+0.57
3 (401 24100 |# 52 & ——01sT(FEHE) 4 144 1307 |4.54 ]0. 66 [4. 54+0. 66 |4.41 |0. 72 [4. 41+0. 72 |4. 35 |0. 77 |4. 35+0. 77 |4. 45 |0. 68 |4. 45+0. 68 |4. 57 |0. 66 |4. 57+0. 66 |4. 43 |0. 72 |4. 43+0. 72 [4.4 |0.76 |4.4+0.76 [4.45 0. 67 |4. 45£0. 67
4 1401 2410a |2 2 & ——025T (4~ 7 ) 4 163 165 4.7 10.59 4. 7+0.59 [4.49)0.79 |4.49+0.79 [4.470.79 |4. 47+0. 79 [4. 61 |0. 69 |4. 61+0. 69 [4. 73 [0. 54 |4. 73+0.54 4.6 [0.65 [4. 6+0.65 [4.6 [0.65 [4.6+0.65 |4.65 [0.58 [4.6520.58
5 [401 24311 |#s2& @ 4 146 1926 |4.87]0.39 [4. 87+0. 39 |4.81 |0.48 [4. 81+0. 48 |4. 81 |0.47 [4. 81+0. 47 |4. 83 |0. 44 |4. 83+0. 44 |4. 76 |0. 55 |4. 76+0. 55 |4. 65 |0. 66 |4. 65+0. 66 [4. 61 |0. 72 |4. 61+0. 72 [4. 67 |0. 65 |4. 67+0. 65
6 [401 30431 |~ 48228 2 F ok} 4 176 3861 |4.86]0.39 |4.86+0.39 |4.78]0.5 |4.78+0.5 |4.8 |0.47|4.8+0.47 [4.82]0.45 |4.82+0.45 [4. 76 |0.54 |4. 76+0. 54 [4. 67 [0. 62 |4. 67+0. 62 [4. 68 [0. 62 |4. 68+0. 62 |4. 71 [0. 59 [4. T1+0. 59
T {401 30501 |k s v 3 174 2404 |4.8710.36 4. 87+0. 36 |4. 81 |0. 44 |4. 81+0. 44 |4. 82 0. 43 |4. 82+0. 43 [4. 84 |0. 41 |4. 84+0. 41 [4. 74 |0. 56 |4. 74+0. 56 [4. 62 [0. 67 |4. 62+0. 67 [4. 66 [0. 63 |4. 66+0. 63 |4. 67 [0. 62 [4. 67+0. 62
8 1401 31301 |**s45 + 1 174 1457 |4.87]0. 38 [4. 87+0. 38 |4.83 |0. 44 [4. 83+0. 44 |4.83 |0. 44 [4. 83+0.44 |4. 84 10.43 |4.84+0.43 |4.8 |0.46 |4.8+0.46 |4.72]0.52 |4. 72+0. 52 [4. 73 |0. 52 |4. 73+0. 52 [4. 76 |0. 49 |4. 76+0. 49
9 1401 315B0 [F #+5 ¢ 1 72 482 4.8810.34 |4.88+0.34 [4.81)0.43 |4. 81+0.43 [4. 83 |0. 41 |4. 83+0. 41 [4. 82 |0. 41 |4. 82+0. 41 [4. 59 [0. 81 |4. 59+0. 81 [4. 52 [0. 85 |4. 52+0. 85 [4. 55 [0. 84 |4. 55+0. 84 |4. 57 [0. 81 [4. 57+0. 81
10 [401 32000 |2 4 i & 0 193 4034 14.63 0. 66 |4. 63+0. 66 |4. 51 ]0. 74 |4. 51+0. 74 |4. 56 |0. 72 |4. 56+0. 72 |4. 57 0. 69 |4. 57+0. 69 |4. 68 |0. 61 |4. 68+0. 61 [4. 51 |0. 71 |4. 51+0. 71 [4. 56 |0. 67 |4. 56+0. 67 [4.6 [0. 65 |4. 6+0. 65
11 |401 32200 [# 4 i & 5 =% 2 192 3199 4.7 10.56 4. 7+0.56 |4.66]0.58 |4. 66+0. 58 |4. 68 |0. 57 |4. 68+0. 57 [4. 68 |0. 57 |4. 68+0. 57 [4. 72 |0. 57 |4. 72+0. 57 [4. 65 [0. 62 |4. 65+0. 62 [4. 67 [0. 59 |4. 67+0. 59 |4. 69 [0. 59 [4. 69+0. 59
12 [401 38200 |pm g 2 1 515 4.6310.87 4. 63+0. 87 [4.58 |0. 89 |4. 58+0. 89 [4.57 /0.9 |4.57+0.9 [4.61 [0.88 |4.61+0.88 [4. 61 [0.63 |4. 61+0. 63 [4. 44 [0. 68 [4. 44+0. 68 |4. 38 [0. 77 [4. 38+0. 77 |4.46 [0. 7 [4.46%0.7
13 [401 391B0 |t #+ 5 ek o 2 31 611 4.8910.34 |4.89+0. 34 [4. 88 |0. 35 |4. 83+0. 35 [4. 88 |0. 34 |4. 88+0. 34 [4. 89 [0. 34 |4. 89+0. 34 [4. 84 [0. 38 |4. 84+0. 38 [4.8 [0.46 [4.8+0.46 |4.83 [0.38 [4.83+0.38 |4.82 (0.4 [4.82+0.4
14 [401 396B0 |p #15 2 74 508 4.8410.46 |4.84+0.46 [4.77)0.53 |4. 77+0. 53 [4. 75 |0. 57 |4. 75+0. 57 [4. 81 [0.49 |4. 81+0.49 (4.7 [0.6 |4.7+0.6 [4. 64 [0.63 |4. 64+0. 63 [4. 55 [0. 87 [4. 55+0. 87 |4. 65 [0. 68 [4. 6520. 68
15 [401 39700 || a4+ & 1 65 362 4.8510.42 |4.85+0.42 [4. 81 )0.45 |4. 81+0.45 [4. 84 |0. 44 |4. 84+0. 44 [4. 83 |0. 44 |4. 83+0. 44 [4. 71 [0. 62 |4. T1+0. 62 [4. 68 [0. 65 |4. 68+0. 65 [4. 68 [0. 67 [4. 68+0. 67 |4. 71 [0. 63 [4. T1+0. 63
16 [401 399B0 |t 15 2 80 590 4.7810.49 |4. 78+0.49 [4. 75 0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51 [4. 75 |0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51 [4.76 0.5 |4.76+0.5 [4.77[0.48 |4.77+0.48 [4.7 [0.54 |4.7+0.54 [4.73[0.54 [4.73+0.54 |4. 74 [0.52 [4. 74%0.52
17 1401 40211 [Hm g @ 2 g%+ 5 135 5155 |4.82]0.51 |4.82+0. 51 |4.75]0.58 |4. 75+0. 58 |4. 77 0. 55 |4. T7+0. 55 |4. 78 |0. 55 |4. 78+0. 55 |4. 81 |0. 45 |4. 81+0. 45 [4. 73 |0. 53 |4. 73+0. 53 [4. 74 |0. 51 |4. 74+0. 51 [4.76 0.5 |4.76+0.5
18 [401 40311 |pmege 2 F %1 4 135 632 4.9410.25 |4. 94+0. 25 [4. 93 |0. 28 |4. 93+0. 28 [4. 93 |0. 28 |4. 93+0. 28 [4. 94 |0. 27 |4. 94+0. 27 [4.75 (0.5 |4.75+0.5 [4.73[0.52 [4.73+0.52 [4. 72 [0. 52 |4. 72+0. 52 |4. 72 [0. 52 [4. 72+0. 52
19 1401 40720 |ferk ¥ & %6+ 5 131 3979  |4.850.41 |4.85+0. 41 |4. 81 ]0.45 |4. 81+0. 45 |4. 81 ]0. 45 |4. 81+0. 45 |4. 82 |0. 43 |4. 82+0. 43 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
20 1401 4072b 5 131 2176 |4.8310.42 |4.83+0.42 |4.8 ]0.47]4.8+0.47 |4.81]0.46 |4.81+0.46 |4.82]0.45 |4. 82+0.45 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
21 401 4072c 5 131 1053 [4.830.43 |4. 83+0.43 [4. 78 0. 49 |4. 78+0. 49 [4. 79 [0.49 |4. 79+0.49 4.8 [0.47 |4.8+0.47 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
22 401 40730 1 131 1896 [4.890.4 |4.89+0.4 [4.85[0.46 |4.85+0.46 [4.85 [0.46 |4. 85+0. 46 [4. 87 [0.43 |4. 87+0.43 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
23 1401 40921 1 135 656 4.8710.37|4.87+0.37 [4.84 0. 41 |4. 84+0. 41 [4. 84 |0. 41 |4. 84+0.41 [4.85 (0.4 |4.85+0.4 [4.77[0.5 |4.77+0.5 [4.76[0.48 |4.76+0.48 [4.74[0.5 |[4.74+0.5 |4.76 [0.48 [4.76+0.48
24 1401 44111 |#m 5§ + 2 171 2279 |4.7810.56 |4. 78+0.56 |4.7 ]0.65|4. 7+0.65 |4.71)0.64 |4. 7T1+0. 64 [4. 73 |0. 62 |4. 73+0. 62 [4. 76 |0. 49 |4. 76+0. 49 [4. 69 [0. 54 |4. 69+0.54 4.7 [0.53 |4. 7+0.53 |4.72 [0.52 [4. 72+0. 52
25 1401 47100 |f&k 2 %75 2 31 215 4.9410.2714.9440.27 [4.9 0.37]4.9+0.37 [4.92]0.31 |4.92+0.31 [4.92 0.3 |4.92+0.3 (4.9 [0.31]4.9+0.31 (4.9 [0.314.9+0.31 [4.9 [0.31[4.9+0.31 |4.9 [0.31 [4.9+0.31
26 |401 48100 | M £ F k(7 F 1) 2 35 719 4.8910.35 4. 89+0. 35 [4. 89 0. 35 |4. 89+0. 35 [4. 89 |0. 35 |4. 89+0. 35 [4. 89 |0. 35 |4. 89+0.35 4.8 [0.41 |4.8+0.41 [4.78[0.43 [4.78+0.43 [4.81 [0.41 [4.81+0.41 |4.79 [0.42 [4. 79+0. 42
27 1401 48701 |[thseF &+ ' 1 133 1517 [4.820.42 4. 82+0.42 [4. 77 |0.48 |4. 77+0. 48 [4. 77 [0. 48 |4. 77+0. 48 [4. 79 [0. 46 |4. 79+0. 46 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
28 [401 50080 [ fsedt & & 5 6 70 1753 [4.840.39 |4.84+0.39 [4.82 [0.41 |4. 82+0. 41 [4. 81 [0.42 |4. 81+0. 42 |4. 84 [0. 39 [4. 84+0. 39 |4. 77 [0.49 [4. 77+0.49 |4. 7 ]0.55 [4. 7#0.55 |4.7 ]0.56 4. 7+0.56 |4.73 |0.54 |4. 73+0. 54
29 1401 51620 |frps 5 #234 1 128 779 4.7610.51 |4. 76+0. 51 |4. 71 [0. 56 |4. T1+0. 56 [4. 72 |0. 54 [4. 72+0. 54 |4. 72 [0. 54 |4. 72+0. 54 |4.47 0. 68 |4. 47+0. 68 [4. 41 |0. 75 |4. 41+0. 75 |4. 37 [0. 78 |4. 37+0. 78 [4. 41 |0. 74 [4. 41+0. 74
30 401 57300 [z ¥ & 1 158 264 4.8 10.46|4.8+0.46 ]4.75[0.53 |4. 75+0. 53 [4. 77]0.51 [4. 77+0. 51 |4. 78 [0. 49 |4. 78+0. 49 |4. 74 |0.51 |4. 74+0. 51 [4. 71 0. 53 |4. T1+0. 53 |4. 71 [0. 54 |4. T1+0. 54 [4. 72 0. 53 [4. 7240. 53
31 [401 59510 [citsa s (- ) 1 134 441 4.8410.424.84+0.42 14.8 [0.45]4.8+0.45 [4.79]0.47[4.79+0.47 |4.8 [0.45]4.840.45 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
32 [401 66910 [fe/k iHm e i 2 72 598 4.7510.59 |4. 75+0. 59 4. 72 |0. 61 |4. 72+0. 61 [4. 72 0. 61 [4. 72+0. 61 |4.73 (0.6 |4.73+0.6 [4.81)0.44 |4.81+0.44 [4.8 ]0.474.840.47 |4.8 [0.48|4.8+0.48 |[4.81]0.46 [4.81+0.46
33 401 67500 [# >~ % 1 275 1010 |4.6510.6 |4.65+0.6 |4.63[0.61 |4.63+0.61 [4.63)0.61 [4.63+0.61 |4.63]0.6 |4.63+0.6 |4.66 [0.62 |4.66+0.62 [4.63 0. 66 [4. 63+0. 66 |4. 61 |0. 71 |4. 61+0. 71 |4. 62 [0. 68 |4. 62+0. 68
34 1401 67530 [% %A R P ¥ 2 144 416 4.8710. 36 |4. 87+0. 36 |4. 83 |0.42 |4. 83+0. 42 [4.83 |0. 41 [4. 83+0. 41 |4. 84 [0. 39 |4. 84+0. 39 |4. 65 |0. 66 4. 65+0. 66 [4.61 |0.7 [4.61+0.7 4.6 [0.72|4.6+0.72 |[4.63]0.69 [4. 63+0. 69
35 401 69010 |4k i ¥ & (F =) 3 71 3569  |4.88[0.34 |4. 88+0. 34 [4. 86 0. 37 [4. 86+0. 37 |4. 85 |0. 38 |4. 85+0. 38 |4. 87 |0. 35 |4. 87+0. 35 [4. 91 |0. 34 [4. 91+0. 34 |4. 88 [0. 39 |4. 88+0. 39 [4.87)0.4 [4.87+0.4 |4.89 ]0.38 |4.89+0. 38
36_[402 20000 |7 ¥ 2 F 5 %% 1 37 379 4.7810.43 |4.78+0.43 |4. 77 [0.44 |4. 77+0.44 [4.77]0.44 [4.77+0.44 |14.83 0.4 ]4.83+0.4 [4.76)0.53 |4.76+0.53 4.7 |0.57|4.7+0.57 |4.7 [0.56 |4.7+0.56 [4.74]0.54 [4. 74+0.54
37 [402 20300 |7 #7545 % 2 37 245 4.8410.38 |4.84+0.38 |4.82 /0.4 |4.82+0.4 [4.78]0.43 [4.78+0.43 |4.84 [0.37 |4. 84+0. 37 |4.740.49 |4. 74+0. 49 [4. 66 |0. 58 |4. 66+0. 58 |4. 65 [0. 62 |4. 65+0. 62 [4. 71 |0. 53 [4. T140. 53
38 [402 20400 | 7 #1755 & 9 % 1 37 224 4.8310.38|4.83+0.38 |4.8 [0.41 |4.8+0.41 [4.79]0.43 [4.79+0.43 |4.83 [0. 39 |4. 83+0. 39 |4. 71 0. 54 |4. 71+0. 54 [4. 63 |0. 66 |4. 63+0. 66 |4. 62 [0. 64 |4. 62+0. 64 [4. 66 |0. 57 [4. 66+0. 57
39 1402 22020 |7 #8455 9 % = 1 32 31 4.8710.34 |4.87+0. 34 |4. 74 |0. 58 |4. 74+0. 58 [4. 74 ]0. 58 [4. 74+0. 58 |4. 81 [0.48 |4. 81+0.48 [4.8 |0.54 |4.8+0.54 [4.63 0.7 |[4.63+0.7 |4.66 [0.69 |4. 66+0.69 [4.71]0.58 [4. T1+0. 58
40 [402 31100 2 32 336 4.7510.54 |4. 75+0. 54 4. 67 [0. 59 |4. 67+0. 59 [4. 71 |0. 56 [4. T1+0. 56 |4. 75 [0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51 [4.89 0.4 [4.89+0.4 [4.86]0.47 |4.86+0.47 |4.87 [0.45 |4. 87+0. 45 [4. 88 |0. 42 [4. 83+0. 42
41 [402 31520 1 32 117 4.8310. 46 |4. 83+0. 46 |4. 66 [0. 57 |4. 6620. 57 [4. 74 |0. 53 [4. 74+0. 53 |4. 79 [0. 48 |4. 79+0. 48 |4. 93 |0. 29 |4. 93+0. 29 [4.89 10.4 [4.89+0.4 |4.9 [0.36 |4.9+0.36 [4.91]0.33 [4.91£0.33
42 1402 39400 |FErer & = 1 32 31 4.9410. 36 |4. 94+0. 36 |4. 74 |0. 58 |4. T4+0. 58 [4. 77 0. 62 [4. T7+0. 62 |4. 94 [0. 25 |4. 94+0. 25 |4. 92 0. 33 |4. 9240. 33 [4.9 [0.38 [4.940.38 |4.9 [0.37|4.9+0.37 [4.92]0.33 [4. 9240. 33
43 [402 41100 [z e % 2 35 165 4.9510. 27 |4. 95+0. 27 4. 93 [0. 29 |4. 93+0. 29 [4. 93 |0. 29 [4. 93+0. 29 |4. 94 [0. 29 |4. 94+0. 29 |4. 95 |0. 24 [4. 9540. 24 [4. 91 0. 34 |4. 91+0. 34 |4.91 [0. 3 |4.91+0.3 [4.91]0.31 [4. 91£0. 31
44 1402 42020 |7 484255 - 1 32 147 4.8210. 48 |4. 82+0. 48 4. 72 |0. 55 |4. 7240. 55 [4. 78 ]0.5 [4.78+0.5 |4.8 [0.49]4.840.49 [4.890.33 |4.89+0.33 [4.86 |0.41 |4. 86+0. 41 |4. 87 [0. 39 |4. 87+0. 39 [4. 87 0. 36 [4. 87+0. 36
45 1402 43700 | > - # w2 § 2 36 264 4.9310.3 |4.93+0.3 ]4.92 0. 31 |4.92+0. 31 [4. 92 ]0. 33 [4. 92+0. 33 |4. 92 [0. 31 |4. 92+0. 31 |4. 93 |0. 32 |4. 93+0. 32 [4. 91 |0. 38 |4. 91+0. 38 |4.9 [0. 37 |4. 9+0.37 [4.92]0. 32 [4. 9240. 32
46 402 43800 | > - # @ ¥ % 2 35 32 4.9410. 25 |4. 94+0. 25 4. 94 [0. 25 |4. 94+0. 25 [4. 94 0. 25 [4. 94+0. 25 |4. 94 |0. 25 |4. 94+0. 25 |5 0. 06 [5+0. 06 4.93 [0. 39 |4. 93+0. 39 [4. 96 |0. 19 [4. 96+0. 19 |4. 96 0. 19 |4. 96+0. 19
47 1402 54310 |« 39w h4 5 - 2 29 120 4.9410.24 |4. 94+0. 24 14. 94 [0. 24 |4. 94+0. 24 [4. 94 10. 24 [4. 94+0. 24 |4. 94 [0. 24 |4. 94+0. 24 [4.87)0.4 |4.87+0.4 |[4.86]0.35 |4. 86+0. 35 |4. 87 [0. 39 |4. 87+0. 39 [4. 87 0. 36 [4. 87+0. 36
48 1402 54400 | 7 #*frps & 1 31 71 4.9210. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 4. 92 |0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 [4. 92 |0. 28 [4. 92+0. 28 |4. 92 [0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 |4. 85 |0. 37 |4. 85+0. 37 [4. 84 |0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 |4. 84 [0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 [4. 84 |0. 37 [4. 84+0. 37
49 (402 55100 |7 f* 4 & 2 32 187 4.8310.47]4.83+0.47 4. 78 [0.53 |4. 78+0.53 (4.8 0.5 [4.8+0.5 |4.81 |0.48|4.81+0.48 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
50 [402 55310 | 5 #84F s & - 1 31 90 4.9110.29|4.91+0.29 |4.91[0.29 |4.91+0.29 4.9 0.3 [4.9+0.3 |4.91 [0.29 |4.91+0. 29 |4. 86 |0. 36 4. 86+0. 36 [4. 83 |0. 39 |4. 83+0. 39 |4. 82 [0. 39 |4. 82+0. 39 [4. 84 |0. 37 [4. 84+0. 37
51 [402 55410 | 5 #84F % & 5 S — 1 31 30 4.9310. 25 |4. 93+0. 25 4. 93 [0. 25 |4. 93+0. 25 [4. 93 |0. 25 [4. 93+0. 25 |4. 97 [0. 18 |4. 97+0. 18 |4. 89 |0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 [4. 86 |0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 |4. 86 [0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 86 |0. 36 [4. 86+0. 36
52 [402 55800 [#7Rpe kT ¥4 1 30 203 4.86 ]0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 |4. 84 |0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 [4. 85 |0. 36 [4. 85+0. 36 |4. 84 [0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 |4. 87 0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 87 0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 |4. 86 [0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 87 0. 33 [4. 87+0. 33
53 [402 56200 |%2% 7 % 2 30 510 4.8510.35|4.85+0.35 |4.82 /0.4 |4.82+0.4 [4.83]0.38 [4.83+0.38 |4.83 [0.38 |4. 83+0. 38 4. 770.44 |4. 77+0.44 [4. 78 |0. 43 |4. 78+0. 43 |4. 79 [0. 43 |4. 79+0. 43 [4. 79 |0. 43 [4. 79+0. 43
54 (402 56510 |F ¥ 55 1 30 381 4.89 10. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 4. 87 |0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 88 ]0. 33 [4. 88+0. 33 |4. 87 [0. 33 |4. 87+0. 33 |4. 87 0. 34 4. 87+0. 34 [4. 86 0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 |4. 87 [0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 87 0. 34 [4. 87+0. 34
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168 R %158 HEeRKEFFLLES4

106-1% 354 (Mean) / % % (STD) 105-1-% 354k (Mean) / # ¥ % (SID)

Bl | PeAE NS SR AL B |8t [ B KEBR KE S KM E ok o 2ERTER KE 2 Fir % ok A

55 [402 59300 [4-Fk 7 484k 25 & bk 7 2 16 54 4.8510.36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 85 |0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 85 |0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 85 |0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 93 [0. 27 |4. 93+0. 27 [4. 93 [0. 27 |4. 93+0. 27 [4. 94 [0. 25 |4. 94+0. 25 |4. 94 [0. 25 [4. 9420. 25
56 [402 59400 [4= Fk4* = & fepk F ¥ 2 16 153 4.9810.14 |4. 98+0. 14 [4.96 |0. 19 |4. 96+0. 19 [4. 95 |0. 21 |4. 95+0. 21 [4. 97 |0. 18 |4. 97+0. 18 [4.75 (0.5 |4.75+0.5 [4.74[0.49 |4. 74+0.49 [4.75 [0. 48 |4. 75+0. 48 |4. 75 [0. 48 [4. 7520. 48
57 [402 59500 [4=Fk 7 % 75 & fork # ¥ 2 16 70 4.9910.12 4. 99+0.12 [4.99 0. 12 |4. 99+0. 12 [4. 99 |0. 12 |4. 99+0. 12 [4. 99 |0. 12 |4. 99+0. 12 [4. 68 [0.6 |4.68+0.6 [4.68 [0.56 |4. 68+0.56 [4. 68 [0. 56 |4. 68+0. 56 |4. 68 [0. 56 [4. 68+0. 56
58 [402 59600 [4-F = 876 4 f& 2 16 90 4.9110.29 |4.91£0.29 [4. 93 |0. 25 |4. 93+0. 25 [4. 93 |0. 25 |4. 93+0. 25 [4. 92 |0. 27 |4. 92+0. 27 [4. 94 [0. 24 |4. 94+0. 24 [4. 89 [0. 31 [4. 89+0. 31 [4. 94 [0. 24 [4. 94+0. 24 |4. 92 [0. 28 [4. 92+0. 28
59 [402 59700 [4-Fk 7 %5 & Tork # ¥ 2 16 71 4.7910.41 |4. 79+0. 41 [4.75 0. 44 |4. 75+0. 44 [4. 76 |0. 43 |4. 76+0. 43 [4. 76 [0. 43 |4. 76+0. 43 [4. 92 [0. 31 |4. 92+0. 31 4.9 [0.33 [4.9+0.33 |4.89 [0.34 [4.89+0.34 [4.9 [0.33 [4. 9+0. 33
60 402 59801 |Fe 3 ¥ w0 3 YAz t 1 32 194 4.8 10.46|4.8+0.46 |[4.780.48 |4. 78+0.48 [4.79|0. 47 |4. 79+0. 47 [4. 79 |0. 47 |4. 79+0. 47 [4. 85 [0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 82 [0. 38 |4. 82+0. 38 [4. 83 [0. 38 [4. 83+0. 38 |4. 83 [0. 38 [4. 83+0. 38
61 402 61201 |w "2 4 H kR ¥ + 1 32 58 4.86 0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 83 |0. 38 |4. 83+0. 38 [4. 88 |0. 33 |4. 88+0. 33 [4. 86 |0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 85 [0. 37 |4. 85+0. 37 [4. 85 [0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 84 [0. 37 [4. 84+0. 37 |4. 85 [0. 36 [4. 8520. 36
62 [402 61501 |7 #Lcitsigeh 9 ¥ 4 1 32 86 4.8410.4 14.84+0.4 |[4.850.42 |4.85+0.42 [4.85 |0.42 |4. 85+0. 42 [4. 84 |0. 43 |4. 84+0. 43 [4. 84 [0. 44 |4. 84+0. 44 [4. 83 [0. 45 |4. 83+0. 45 [4. 83 [0. 45 [4. 83+0. 45 |4. 84 [0. 44 [4. 84+0. 44
63 [402 62000 [7 %84k 2) & Topk F ¥ 6 17 52 4.7510.44 |4. 75£0. 44 [4.75 0. 44 |4. 75+0. 44 [4. 75 |0. 44 |4. 75+0. 44 [4. 75 |0. 44 |4. 75+0. 44 [4. 76 [0. 43 |4. 76+0. 43 [4. 75 [0. 48 |4. 75+0. 48 |4. 78 [0. 42 [4. 78+0.42 |4.8 [0.41 [4. 8+0. 41
64 [402 62400 |7 %y & ok ¥ 6 17 61 4.7 10.46 4. 7+0.46 [4.69)0.47]4.69+0.47 4.7 [0.46|4.7+0.46 (4.7 [0.46 |4.7+0.46 [4.69 [0.49 |4.69+0.49 [4. 61 [0. 62 [4. 61+0. 62 |4. 68 [0. 53 [4. 68+0.53 |4. 7 [0.52 [4. T+0. 52
65 [402 62600 |7 % 7 & feik & ¥ 6 17 50 4.7610.48 |4. 76+0. 48 [4. 76 |0. 48 |4. 76+0. 48 [4. 74 |0. 53 |4. 74+0. 53 [4. 74 |0. 53 |4. 74£0. 53 [4. 55 [0. 55 |4. 55£0. 55 [4. 52 [0. 56 |4. 52+0. 56 [4. 53 [0. 54 [4. 53+0. 54 |4. 53 [0. 54 [4. 53+0. 54
66 1402 63100 | H w4 & & o 7 ¥ 6 17 103 4.7310.47 4. 73+0.47 [4.73 |0. 47 |4. 73+0. 47 [4. 72 |0. 47 |4. 72+0. 47 [4. 72 |0. 47 |4. 72+0. 47 [4. 61 [0. 52 |4. 61+0. 52 [4. 59 [0. 52 [4. 59+0. 52 |4. 61 [0.5 [4.61+0.5 |4.61(0.5 [4.61+0.5
67 [402 63500 [ /& #84¢ & & fork F ¥ 6 18 103 4.7510.52 |4. 75£0. 52 [4. 75 |0. 52 |4. 75+0. 52 [4. 74 |0. 52 |4. 74£0. 52 [4. 74 |0. 52 |4. 74£0. 52 [4. 55 [0. 56 |4. 55£0. 56 [4. 54 [0. 54 |4. 54+0. 54 [4. 57 [0. 53 [4. 57+0. 53 |4. 57 [0. 53 [4. 57+0. 53
68 [402 63800 [ 4 = & fpk F ¥ 2 17 103 4.7410.46 |4. 74+0. 46 [4.72 0. 47 |4. 72+0. 47 [4. 73 |0. 47 |4. 73+0. 47 [4. 72 |0. 47 |4. 72+0. 47 [4. 57 |0. 55 |4. 57+0. 55 [4. 57 [0. 52 |4. 57+0. 52 [4. 59 [0. 52 |4. 59+0. 52 |4. 59 [0. 51 [4. 59+0. 51
69 1402 64300 |« "% & P P RAE R ¥ 8 17 78 4.8210.39 |4.82+0. 39 [4. 82 0. 39 |4. 82+0. 39 [4.81 /0.4 |4.81+0.4 [4.820.39 |4. 82+0.39 [4. 82 [0.41 |4. 82+0. 41 [4. 86 [0. 36 |4. 86+0. 36 [4. 86 [0. 36 [4. 86+0. 36 |4. 88 [0. 33 [4. 88+0. 33
70 [402 65100 |7 #:4f0 F ek 7 ¥ 2 17 52 4.6910.47 4. 69+0.47 [4. 69 0. 47 |4. 69+0. 47 [4. 69 |0. 47 |4. 69+0. 47 [4. 69 [0. 47 |4. 69+0. 47 (4.8 [0.46 |4. 8+0.46 [4. 78 [0.46 |4. 78+0.46 [4. 78 [0. 46 [4. 78+0. 46 |4. 82 [0. 45 [4. 82+0. 45
71 [402 66100 [2& 7 f 98 3 ¥ 2 17 40 4.7810.42 |4. 78+0.42 [4. 78 |10. 42 |4. 78+0. 42 [4. 78 |0. 42 |4. 78+0. 42 [4. 78 |0. 42 |4. 78+0. 42 [4. 66 [0. 54 |4. 66+0. 54 [4. 68 [0. 48 |4. 68+0.48 [4.7 [0.47 [4. 7+0.47 |4.72 [0.46 [4. 72+0. 46
72 (402 68301 | 7 4L &k o bl ik 1 34 319 4.7910.4114.79+0.41 |4.8 0.4 14.8+0.4 (4.8 |0.4 |4.8+0.4 (4.8 [0.4 |4.8+0.4 [4.63[0.52 4. 63+0.52 [4. 62 [0. 54 |4. 62+0. 54 [4. 65 [0. 51 |4. 65£0. 51 |4. 67 [0. 51 [4. 67+0. 51
73 1403 30010 | % 5 - 2 50 381 4.6410.58 |4. 64+0.58 [4.44 0.7 |4.44+0.7 [4.44]0.7 |4.4440.7 [4.51 |0.63 |4.51+0. 63 [4. 64 [0. 56 |4. 64+0.56 [4.43 [0.7 |[4.43+0.7 [4.38[0.75 [4.38+0.75 |4.51 [0.63 [4.51+0. 63
74 1404 34100 |k A~ 47 1 30 88 4.7410.63 |4. 74+0. 63 [4. 72 |0. 64 |4. 72+0. 64 [4.73]0.6 |4.73+0.6 [4.74[0.6 |4.74+0.6 [4.99[0.27|4.99+0.27 4.9 [0.35 [4.9+0.35 |[4.92 [0.33 [4.92+0.33 |4.93 [0. 32 [4. 93+0. 32
75 1404 36361 | i F & sk w2 5§+ 2 21 154 4.56 0. 68 |4. 56+0. 68 [4. 45 |0. 88 |4. 45+0. 88 [4.51 0.8 |4.51+0.8 [4.54 [0.73 |4.54+0.73 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0

76 1404 42210 |fesk 4 =& 2 24 246 4.68 0. 68 |4. 68+0. 68 [4. 65 |0. 69 |4. 65+0. 69 [4. 64 |0. 72 |4. 64+0. 72 [4. 66 [0. 69 |4. 66+0. 69 [4. 96 [0. 37 |4. 96+0. 37 [4.8 [0.5 [4.8+0.5 |4.780.54 [4.78+0.54 |4.81 (0.5 [4.81+0.5
77 1404 43300 |fesk 2 i+ & 2 24 80 4.7610.46 |4. 76+0. 46 [4. 66 |0. 55 |4. 66+0. 55 [4. 66 |0.5 |4.66+0.5 [4.71 |0.48 |4. 71+0.48 [4. 93 [0. 34 |4. 93+0. 34 [4. 78 [0. 43 |4. 78+0.43 [4.8 [0.45 [4.8+0.45 |4.88 [0.37 [4. 88+0.37
78 [404 49000 | s % % > s 1 36 424 4.7210.47 4. 72+0. 47 |4. 62 |0. 54 |4. 62+0. 54 [4. 65 |0. 51 |4. 65+0. 51 [4. 68 |0. 48 |4. 68+0. 48 [4. 72 |0. 52 |4. 72+0. 52 [4. 68 [0. 53 |4. 68+0. 53 [4. 71 [0. 55 |4. 71+0. 55 |4. 71 [0. 51 [4. 71+0. 51
79 1405 52600 |F Fr&At g 2 164 2064  |4.76]0.52 |4. 76+0. 52 |4. 72 ]0. 55 |4. 72+0.55 |4.7 |0.55 |4. 7+0.55 |[4.740.53 |4. 74£0.53 [4. 77 |0. 49 |4. 77+0. 49 [4. 67 [0. 58 |4. 67+0. 58 [4. 68 [0. 56 |4. 68+0. 56 |4. 73 [0. 53 [4. 73+0. 53
80 [406 10100 [:H® & %% 2 44 99 4.8210.44 |4.82+0. 44 [4. 72 |0. 54 |4. 72+0. 54 [4. 73 |0. 55 |4. 73+0. 55 [4. 79 |0. 48 |4. 79+0. 48 [4. 87 [0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 72 [0. 48 |4. 72+0. 48 [4. 51 [0. 69 [4. 51+0. 69 |4. 83 [0. 38 [4. 83+0. 38
81 (406 22400 | * %% B & 2 38 210 4.8 10.46|4.8+0.46 |[4.75)0.48 |4. 75+0.48 [4. 77 |0. 44 |4. T7+0. 44 [4. 77 |0. 47 |4. T7+0. 47 [4. 79 [0. 54 |4. 79+0. 54 [4. 78 [0. 44 [4. 78+0.44 |4.8 [0.44 [4.8+0.44 [4.82(0.4 [4.82+0.4
82 [406 22500 | * sp% B & % 2 36 54 4.850.36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 81 0. 39 |4. 81+0. 39 [4. 85 |0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 91 [0. 29 |4. 91+0. 29 [4. 87 [0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 75 [0. 44 [4. 75+0. 44 |4. 65 [0. 54 [4. 650. 54 |4.82 0.4 [4.82+0.4
83 [406 22600 [# %tk & ¢ 1 32 186 4.8510. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 |4. 81 [0. 39 |4. 81+0.39 [4.8 ]0.43 [4.8+0.43 |4.83[0.37|4.83+0.37 |4.91)0.32 |4. 91+0. 32 |4. 88 |0. 36 |4. 88+0. 36 |4.82 (0.4 |4.82+0.4 [4.91]0.32 [4. 91+0.32
84 1406 22610 | L4tk & &2e= 1 31 29 4.9310. 26 |4. 93+0. 26 |4. 86 [0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 86 |0. 35 [4. 86+0. 35 |4. 86 [0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 |4. 95 |0. 22 |4. 95+0. 22 [4. 83 |0. 38 |4. 83+0. 38 |4. 83 [0. 44 |4. 83+0. 44 [4. 88 |0. 33 [4. 88+0. 33
85 [406 22800 [¥ % & 2 62 174 4.7310.49 |4. 73+0. 49 4. 53 |0. 62 |4. 53+0. 62 [4. 56 |0. 62 [4. 56+0. 62 |4.6 [0.59 |4. 6+0.59 [4.59]0.61 |4.59+0. 61 [4.45 0. 67 |4. 45+0. 67 |4.49 (0.7 |4.49+0.7 [4.47]0.69 [4. 47+0. 69
86 406 30430 |p *FAriEsm &~ 3 34 246 4.8110.44 4. 81+0.44 14.76 [0.49 |4. 76+0.49 [4. 77]0.48 [4. 77+0. 48 |4. 77 [0. 47 |4. T7+0. 47 |4. 89 |0. 36 4. 89+0. 36 [4. 84 |0. 41 |4. 84+0. 41 |4. 83 [0. 41 |4. 83+0. 41 [4. 92 0. 32 [4. 92+0. 32
87 1406 30440 |p “Hfr:EE D Y - 3 34 87 4.8210.42 |4. 82+0. 42 4. 75 [0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51 [4.79 0. 49 [4. 79+0. 49 |4. 75 |0. 49 |4. 75+0. 49 |4. 77 |0. 66 |4. 77+0. 66 [4. 84 ]0. 53 [4. 84+0. 53 |4. 84 [0. 52 |4. 84+0.52 [4.9 |0.46 |4. 9+0. 46
88 1406 31010 | & f*:Em & 3 17 100 4.7810.42 |4. 78+0. 42 4. 76 |0. 45 |4. 76+0. 45 [4. 72 0. 45 [4. 72+0. 45 |4. 74 [0. 44 |4. 74+0. 44 |4. 69 |0. 52 |4. 69+0. 52 [4. 61 |0. 56 |4. 61+0. 56 |4. 63 [0. 55 |4. 63+0. 55 [4. 65 |0. 52 [4. 65£0. 52
89 1406 31020 & f*:E2 &% ¥ 2 18 33 4.6710.54 |4. 67+0. 54 |4. 55 [0. 51 |4. 55+0. 51 [4. 64 ]0.49 [4. 64+0.49 |4.7 ]0.47 4. 7+0.47 |4.62 |0.62 |4. 62+0. 62 [4. 58 |0. 62 [4. 58+0. 62 |4. 58 [0. 59 |4. 58+0. 59 {4.58 0.6 |4.58+0. 6
90 [406 31210 |sof*im & 3 14 183 4.9410.24 |4. 94+0. 24 4. 82 |0. 39 |4. 82+0. 39 [4. 83 |0. 38 [4.83+0. 38 |4.9 [0.31 |4.9+0.31 [4.96)0.25 |4.96+0.25 [4. 95 |0. 29 |4. 95+0. 29 |4. 94 [0. 28 |4. 94+0. 28 [4. 93 |0. 28 [4. 93+0. 28
91 [406 31220 |sef = E R ¥ 3 15 34 4.8210.52 |4. 82+0. 52 |4. 76 [0. 65 |4. 76+0. 65 [4. 79 ]0. 59 [4. 79+0. 59 |4. 79 |0. 54 |4. 79+0. 54 |5 0.185+0. 18 4.95 (0. 29 |4. 95+0. 29 [4. 95 0. 27 [4. 9540. 27 |4. 95 |0. 27 |4. 950. 27
92 [406 41310 |:E32 {7 Fetish 2 15 87 4.8410.4 |4.84+0.4 14.780.47 |4.78+0.47 [4.78]0.49 [4.78+0.49 |4.8 [0.45]4.840.45 |[4.81)0.46 [4.81+0.46 [4.73]0.52 |4. 73+0. 52 |4. 72 [0. 55 |4. T2+0. 55 [4. 75 ]0. 51 [4. 75+0. 51
93 406 41410 |52 7 rcirzm @ ¥ 3 15 34 4.8510.44 |4. 85+0. 44 14.79 [0. 48 |4. 79+0. 48 [4. 79 |0. 48 [4. 79+0. 48 |4. 88 [0. 41 |4. 88+0. 41 |4. 65 0. 62 |4. 65+0. 62 4.5 [0.75[4.5+0.75 |4.6 [0.71|4.6+0.71 |[4.65]0.63 [4.65+0.63
94 [406 41610 PR SLk i e 3 29 42 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0

95 [406 41620 [5% & Tk £IZE F 3 = 3 14 13 4.9210. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 4. 92 |0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 [4. 92 |0. 28 [4. 92+0. 28 |4. 92 [0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 |4. 84 |0. 38 |4. 84+0. 38 [4. 89 |0. 32 [4. 89+0. 32 |4. 79 [0. 44 |4. T9+0. 44 [4. 79 |0. 44 [4. 79+0. 44
96 [406 41900 |4 3 14 42 5 0 520 4.9310. 34 |4. 93+0. 34 4. 93 [0. 34 |4. 93+0. 34 [4. 95 ]0. 31 [4. 95+0. 31 |4.75 (0.5 |4.75+0.5 [4.46|0.71 |4.46+0.71 [4.35 |0.84 |4. 35+0. 84 |4. 56 [0. 64 |4. 5620. 64
97 [406 41910 3 14 14 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 510 4.96 10. 21 |4. 96+0. 21 |4. 87 [0. 37 |4. 87+0. 37 4. 91 0.3 [4.9140.3 |4.96 |0.21 |4. 96+0. 21
98 [406 42000 |#+4 3 15 5 4.9310.3 4.93+0.3 ]4.8 [0.47]4.8+0.47 (4.8 ]0.47[4.8+0.47 |4.83[0.42|4.83+0.42 [4.84)0.5 |4.8440.5 [4.62]0.66 |4.62+0.66 |4.57 [0. 71 |4.57+0. 71 [4. 66 |0. 65 [4. 66+0. 65
99 [406 42010 3 15 30 4.8710.43 |4.87+0.43 |4.8 [0.48 |4.8+0.48 [4.77]0.5 [4.770.5 |4.770.57|4.77+0.57 |4.92 0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 [4. 82 0. 39 [4. 82+0. 39 |4. 84 [0. 38 |4. 84+0. 38 [4. 89 |0. 34 [4. 89+0. 34
100 406 46300 |52 F 5 #4234 2 29 4 4.8410.6 |4.84+0.6 ]4.590.79|4.59+0.79 [4.57]0.78 [4.57+0. 78 |4. 69 [0. 68 |4. 69+0. 68 [4.8 |0.44 |4.8+0.44 [4.52]0.64 [4.52+0.64 |4.6 [0.53 |4. 6+0.53 [4.63]0.52 [4. 63£0. 52
101 408 21300 |»v#- % 2 83 60 4.7 10.59|4.7+0.59 ]4.730.58 |4. 73+0. 58 [4. 77 ]0.46 [4. 77+0. 46 |4. 83 [0.42 |4. 83+0.42 [4.78 0.5 [4.78+0.5 [4.83]0.39 |4.83+0.39 |4.48 [0.87 |4.48+0.87 [4.78]0.42 [4. 78+0. 42
102 {408 22600 |4 32 5]+ jof & - 1 37 147 4.8410. 39 |4. 84+0. 39 4. 69 [0. 52 |4. 69+0. 52 [4. 76 ]0. 49 [4. 76+0. 49 |4. 82 |0. 41 |4. 82+0. 41 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0

103|408 22610 |#~32 F13 iof & ¥ - 1 38 139 4.8310.39 |4.83+0. 39 |4.79 [0.43 |4.79+0.43 [4.83 0.4 [4.83+0.4 |4.83]0.4 |4.83+0.4 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0

104 [408 31060 | & f2315 2 78 120 4.8110.51|4.81+0.51 |4.6 [0.74]4.6+0.74 [4.58]0.75 [4.58+0.75 |4.67 [0. 68 |4. 67+0. 68 4. 94 |0. 27 |4. 94+0. 27 [4. 87 |0. 43 |4. 87+0. 43 |4. 79 [0. 51 |4. 79+0. 51 [4. 92 0. 37 [4. 92+0. 37
105 |408 31070 [#s it fz31 % § % 1 80 119 4.7410. 64 |4. 74+0. 64 4. 52 [0. 79 |4. 52+0. 79 [4. 61 ]0. 71 [4. 61+0. 71 |4. 63 [0. 71 |4. 63+0. 71 |4. 93 |0. 32 |4. 93+0. 32 [4. 88 |0. 52 |4. 88+0. 52 |4. 83 [0. 47 |4. 83+0. 47 [4. 93 |0. 39 [4. 93£0. 39
106 1408 31400 |4~ 327 Thk § ¥ - 1 41 168 4.86 10. 34 |4. 86+0. 34 |4. 79 [0. 51 |4. 79+0. 51 [4. 79 0. 49 [4. 79+0. 49 |4. 81 |0.45 |4. 81+0.45 [4.6 [0.75]4.6+0.75 [4.55]0.76 [4.55+0.76 |4.59 [0. 73 |4.59+0. 73 [4.58 0.7 |4.58+0.7
107 1408 31500 |# iFdr 42 & ¢ #4% 1 35 123 4.9810.13 |4.98+0. 13 |4. 97 [0. 18 |4. 97+0. 18 [4. 98 ]0. 15 [4. 98+0. 15 |4. 98 |0. 13 |4. 98+0. 13 |4. 85 [0. 41 |4. 85+0.41 [4.8 ]0.48 [4.8+0.48 |4.78 [0.46 |4. 78+0.46 [4.84|0.4 |4.84+0.4
108 1408 32530 |2 4= ¥t 5 2 34 119 4.9310. 28 |4. 93+0. 28 4. 79 |0. 47 |4. 79+0. 47 [4. 87 10. 37 [4. 87+0. 37 |4. 92 [0. 31 |4. 92+0. 31 [4. 72 0. 57 |4. 7240. 57 |4. 45 0. 91 |4. 45+0. 91 |4.47 (0.9 14.47+0.9 [4.55]0.83 [4. 5540. 83
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109 [408 32800 | 1 40 109 4.8 10.5214.840.52 (4.6 |0.71]4.640.71 [4.67[0.59 |4.67+0.59 [4.71[0.58 [4.T14+0.58 |4.5910.7 [4.59+0.7 |4.35]0.93 |4. 35+0. 93 [4.49 |0. 77 |4. 49+0. 77 [4. 52 [0. 76 [4. 5240. 76
110 {408 32900 2 40 187 4.8810.3914.88+0.39 [4.78 ]0.49 |4. 78+0. 49 [4. 86 [0. 38 [4. 86+0. 38 |4. 86 |0. 38 [4. 8640. 38 |4. 75 0. 52 |4. 75+0. 52 |4. 54 |0. 77 |4. 54+0. 77 [4. 65 [0. 64 |4. 65+0. 64 [4. 68 [0.6 [4. 68+0. 6
111 {408 33000 1 38 106 4.9610.19 4. 96+0.19 [4. 94 |0. 23 |4. 94£0. 23 [4. 96 [0. 19 [4. 9640. 19 |4. 96 {0.19 [4.9640.19 |4.5 |1.07 |4.5+1.07 |4.46]0.96 |4.46+0.96 (4.5 [0.94 |4.540.94 [4.6 [0.81 [4.640.81
112 {408 33100 1 39 108 4.9310.3 14.93+0.3 [4.810.54 4. 81+0.54 [4.85 [0. 41 |4.85+0. 41 [4. 88 [0. 35 [4. 88+0. 35 |4. 71 0. 64 [4. T1+0. 64 |4. 61 0. 71 |4. 61+0. 71 [4. 52 |0. 83 |4. 52+0. 83 [4. 65 [0. 68 [4. 65+0. 68
113 1408 42300 |4 325 f & 4% 2 15 52 4.4 10.9814.4+0.98 [4.370.91 |4.37+0. 91 [4.35 [0. 95 [4. 3540. 95 4. 37 {0. 93 [4. 37+0. 93 |0 0 00 0 0 040 0 0 040 0 0 040

114 (409 00110 [PRAx5 ¥ - (%M 0 20 22 4.6410.49 |4. 64+0. 49 [4. 64 |0.49 |4. 64£0. 49 [4. 64 [0. 49 [4. 6440.49 [4.59 (0.5 [4.59+0.5 4.8 |0.44 |4.8+0.44 |4.85]0.43]4.85+0.43 [4.8 [0.44 |4.840.44 [4.8 [0.46 [4.8+0. 46
115 {409 00220 PR»#%” - 0 16 14 5 0 5+0 4.9310.27 4. 93+0. 27 |5 0 5+0 4.9310.27 4. 93+0. 27 [5 0 540 5 0.07 [5+0. 07 5 0 540 5 0.07 [5+0. 07
116 {409 00330 0 20 14 4.9310.2714.93+0. 27 [4. 86 |0. 36 |4. 86+0. 36 [4. 86 [0. 36 |4. 86+0. 36 [4. 93 [0. 27 [4. 93+0. 27 |3. 83 |1. 76 [3.83+1. 76 |3.83 |1. 71 |3.83+1. 71 [3.67|1.8 |3.67+1.8 [3.75[1.83|3.75+1.83
117 {409 10100 1 48 430 4.6310.63 4. 63+0. 63 [4. 75 0. 46 |4. 75+0. 46 [4. 77 [0. 43 [4. 7740.43 [4. 71 [0.5 [4.71+0.5 |4.49(0.64 [4.49+0.64 |4.52 0. 67 |4.52+0. 67 [4.47 0. 71 |4. 47+0. 71 [4. 52 [0. 62 [4. 52+0. 62
118 {409 30100 o 2 32 63 4.9 0.3 14.940.3  [4.97]0.18]4.97+0.18 [4.97[0.18 |4.97+0.18 |5 0 540 4.8610.46 |4. 86+0.46 [4.85 [0. 51 |4. 85+0. 51 [4.86 [0.47 [4.86+0.47 |4.88 [0. 46 [4. 88+0. 46
119 (409 30110 |# Wﬁ%%um%ﬁ i 1 32 63 4.9210.2714.92+0. 27 [4. 98 |0. 13 |4. 98+0. 13 [4. 97 [0. 18 |4.97+0. 18 |5 0 540 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 040 0 0 040

120 [409 30200 |- saBK &t s 2 32 117 4.3810.91 14.38+0.91 [4. 121 4. 1241 4.26 |1 4. 26+1 4.2610.94 14. 26+0. 94 [4. 56 [0. 87 |4. 56+0. 87 [4. 48 [0. 93 [4. 48+0. 93 |4. 54 {0. 87 |4. 54+0. 87 |4. 55 |0. 86 |4. 55+0. 86
121 (409 30210 [-] ¥ 1 32 114 4.4910. 77 14. 49+0. 77 [4. 29 |0. 82 |4. 29+0. 82 [4. 39 [0. 79 [4. 39+0. 79 4. 33 0. 79 [4. 33+0. 79 |0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 040 0 0 040

122 {409 30300 ¥ - 1 7 65 4.9510. 21 |4. 95+0. 21 [4. 95 [0. 21 |4. 95£0. 21 [4. 94 [0. 24 [4. 94+0. 24 14. 97 [0.17 4. 97+0. 17 |4. 96 ]0. 19 |4. 96+0.19 [5 0. 05 [50. 05 4.9610.19 [4.9640.19 |5 0.03 [5+0.03
123 [409 32500 3 14 5 4.8 10.4514.840.45 (4.4 |0.55]4.440.55 [4.8 [0.45[4.840.45 [4.6 [0.55[4.640.55 |0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 040 0 0 040

124 (409 40100 AR 2 16 75 4.9110.2914.91+0.29 [4.770.42 |4. 77+0. 42 [4. 81 [0. 39 [4. 81+0. 39 [4. 91 [0. 29 [4. 9140. 29 |4. 68 |0. 52 [4. 68+0.52 |4.8 0.4 |4.8+0.4 [4.710.46 |4.71+0.46 [4.86 [0. 36 [4. 86+0. 36
125 {409 40300 = 5 19 100 4.8910. 31 |4. 89+0. 31 [4. 89 [0. 31 |4. 89+0. 31 [4. 84 [0. 37 [4.84+0. 37 |4. 94 [0. 24 [4. 9440. 24 |0 0 00 0 0 040 0 0 00 0 0 040

126 {409 40400 e 5 11 100 4.89 (0. 31 [4.89+0. 31 |4.89 0. 31 [4. 89+0. 31 [4. 84 [0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 |4. 94 [0. 24 [4. 94+0. 24 |0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00

127 1409 40500 ¥ 3 5 21 90 4.89 (0. 32 [4. 89+0. 32 |4.89 0. 32 [4. 89+0. 32 [4. 89 |0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 |4. 89 [0. 32 [4. 89+0. 32 |0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00

128 1409 40600 i 5 9 89 4.89 (0. 32 [4. 89+0. 32 |4.89 0. 32 [4. 89+0. 32 [4. 89 |0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 |4. 89 [0. 32 [4. 89+0. 32 |0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00

129 [409 40700 5 18 100 4.75 (0. 44 4. 75£0. 44 |4. 77 0. 42 [4. 77+0. 42 [4. 71 |0. 46 |4. T1+0. 46 |4. 81 [0. 39 [4. 81+0. 39 |0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00

130 [409 40800 5 12 100 4.75 (0. 44 4. 75£0. 44 |4. 77 0. 42 [4. 77+0. 42 [4. 71 |0. 46 |4. T1+0. 46 |4. 81 [0. 39 [4. 81+0. 39 |0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00

131 [409 41100 1 23 75 4.91 [0.29 4. 91£0. 29 |4. 77 0. 42 [4. 77+0. 42 [4. 81 [0. 39 |4. 81+0. 39 |4. 91 [0. 29 [4. 91+0. 29 |0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00

132 [409 41600 1 32 114 [4.550.85 |4.55+0. 85 |4. 37 [0. 94 4. 37+0. 94 |4.4 0. 98 [4. 4+0. 98 [4. 45 [0. 92 |4. 4520. 92 |4. 62 [0. 77 [4. 62+0. 77 |4. 66 |0. 74 |4. 66+0. 74 [4. 66 [0. 76 |4. 6620. 76 |4. 66 [0. 74 [4. 66+0. T4
133 [409 41700 1 31 113 4.53 [0. 88 [4.53+0.88 |4.4210.9 [4.4240.9 [4.5 (0.9 ]4.540.9 4.5 [0.88 [4.5+0.88 [4.61]0.79 |4.61+0.79 [4.64 |0.76 |4.6420. 76 |4. 64 [0. 77 [4. 64+0. 77 |4. 64 |0. 77 |4. 64+0. 77
134 (424 M1130 [ 2 19 35 4.49 [0.56 4. 49£0. 56 |4.51 |0. 56 [4. 51+0. 56 [4. 51 0. 56 |4. 51+0. 56 |4. 51 [0.56 4. 51+0. 56 |4. 52 |0. 62 |4. 52+0. 62 [4. 43 |0. 66 |4. 4320. 66 |4. 34 [0. 74 [4. 34+0. 74 |4. 44 |0. 66 |4. 44+0. 66
135|424 U1200 |4 F 2 #v’-% 4 28 220 4.72[0.56 4. 7240. 56 |4. 67 |0. 61 [4. 67+0. 61 [4. 66 0. 64 |4. 6620. 64 |4. 72 [0. 56 [4. 72+0. 56 |4. 87 |0. 45 |4. 87+0. 45 [4. 67 0. 61 |4. 67+0. 61 |4. 73 [0. 55 [4. 73+0. 55 |4. 76 |0. 49 |4. T6+0. 49
136 [426 D4410 2 7 14 4.64 (0.5 [4.64%0.5 |4.860.36 [4.86+0. 36 [4.79 [0.43 |4. 79+0. 43 |4. 86 [0. 36 [4. 86+0. 36 |4. 77 |0. 46 |4. T7+0. 46 [4. 92 |0. 29 |4. 92+0. 29 |4. 92 [0. 31 [4. 92+0. 31 [4. 92 0. 29 |4. 92+0. 29
137 1426 D4420 2 8 24 4.75 (0. 44 4. 75£0. 44 4. 92 0. 28 [4. 92+0. 28 [4. 83 |0. 38 |4. 83+0. 38 |4. 75 [0. 44 [4. 75+0. 44 [4.95 0.3 |4.95+0.3 [4.8 [0.53 |4.8+0.53 |4.78[0.53 [4.78+0.53 [4.8 |0.52 |4.8+0.52
138 1426 D4430 |4 2 12 36 4.94 (0. 23 4. 94+0. 23 |4. 94 0. 23 [4. 94+0. 23 [4. 89 |0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 |4. 97 [0. 17 [4. 97+0.17 |5 0. 06 |5+0. 06 5 0. 06 |5+0. 06 5 0.12]5+0. 12 5 0. 03 |5+0. 03
139 1426 M4300 |3 2 23 63 5 0 540 4.95 (0. 21 [4. 95+0. 21 4. 95 0. 21 [4. 95+0. 21 [4. 95 [0. 21 |4. 9520. 21 |5 0 540 4.93 0. 25 [4.93+0. 25 [5 0. 05 |5+0. 05 4.96 (0.2 [4.9640.2
140 1426 M4320 |4E ] 2 24 38 4.84 (0. 37 [4. 84+0. 37 |4.84 0. 37 [4. 84+0. 37 [4. 68 0. 62 |4. 6820. 62 |4. 76 [0. 49 [4. 76+0. 49 4. 96 |0. 24 |4. 96+0. 24 [4. 89 [0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 |4. 91 [0. 37 [4. 91+0. 37 [4. 93 0. 31 |4. 93+0. 31
141 [426 M4390 F;xw%in ) 2 24 42 4.83 (0. 38 [4.83+0. 38 |4.79 0. 47 [4. 79+0. 47 [4. 86 |0. 42 |4. 8620. 42 |4. 88 [0. 33 [4. 88+0. 33 4. 85 |0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 76 |0. 48 |4. 7620. 48 |4.59 [0. 68 [4. 59+0. 68 [4.8 |0. 46 |4. 8+0. 46
142 (426 M4410 [ #7e2 k (1D 2 5 65 4.43[0.73 4. 43+0. 73 |4.57 0. 53 [4. 57+0. 53 [4. 51 [0. 69 |4. 51+0. 69 |4. 49 [0. 62 [4. 49+0. 62 |4. 33 |0. 77 |4. 33+0. 77 [4.33 0.8 |4.33+0.8 |4.33 [0.78 [4.33+0. 78 |4. 33 |0. 78 |4. 33+0. 78
143 [426 M4420 |&rs & 4= 2 5 80 5 0 540 5 0 540 4.99 (0. 11 [4.99+0. 11 |5 0 550 4.98 (0. 13 4. 98+0. 13 |4.88 0. 39 |4. 88+0.39 [4.9 [0.37 |4.9+0.37 |4.88 [0. 34 [4. 88+0. 34
144 1426 M4430 |sers & =5 § ¥ 2 4 40 5 0 50 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 550 4.95 [0. 22 4. 95+0. 22 4. 88 |0. 35 [4. 88+0. 35 [4. 91 0. 31 |4. 91+0. 31 [4. 91 [0. 31 [4. 9140. 31
145 1426 M4450 | & #3Emiw g ¥ (JD 4 4 12 4.33[0.89 [4.33+0.89 |4.17 0. 94 [4. 17+0. 94 [4. 17 [0. 94 |4. 17+0. 94 |4. 25 [0. 97 [4. 25+0. 97 4. 14 |0. 75 |4. 14+0. 75 [4. 14 0. 73 |4. 1420. 73 |4.1 [0. 77 [4.1+0.77 [4.1 |0.78 |4.1£0.78
146 [426 M4480 [fes 7 **ﬁwﬁ(ll) 2 5 73 4.67[0.47 4. 67£0.47 |4.59 0.5 [4.59+0.5 [4.58[0.52 |4.58+0.52 |4.56 [0.53 [4. 56+0. 53 4. 27 |0. 62 |4. 27+0. 62 [4. 14 0. 63 |4. 14+0. 63 |4. 06 [0. 71 [4. 06+0. 71 |4. 15 |0. 63 |4. 15+0. 63
147 [426 M4500 [fenF 7 #2 % ¥ (1D 3 3 21 4.9 (0.3 [4.940.3 4.9 0.3 [4.940.3 (4.9 (0.3 ]4.940.3 4.9 [0.3 [4.940.3 [4.24]0.82 |4.24+0.82 [4.2 [0.87 |4.2+0.87 |4.15[0.89 [4.15+0.89 4.2 |0.87 |4.2+0. 87
148 [426 M4520 [i& s gk Fﬁwﬁ(l) 2 8 42 4.9 (0.3 [4.940.3 4.9 0.3 [4.9+0.3 [4.95(0.22]4.95+0.22 |4.9 [0.3 [4.9+0.3 [4.97]0.18 [4.97+0.18 [5 0.1 |5+0.1 5 0. 05 |5+0. 05 5 0.1 |5+0.1
149 [426 M4540 [serrfenr £2F ¥ (D 3 7 12 5 0 540 4.92 (0. 29 [4.92+0. 29 4. 92 0. 29 [4. 92+0. 29 [4. 92 [0. 29 |4. 92+0. 29 |4. 89 [0. 35 [4. 89+0. 35 |4. 89 |0. 33 [4. 89+0. 33 [4. 89 |0. 33 |4. 89+0. 33 |5 0. 08 |5+0. 08
150 [426 M4560 [&rsit® 25 (D 2 3 9 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0

151 [426 M4580 [&rsat® £ ¥ (DD 3 3 3 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0

152 1426 M4610 |32 524 2 24 306 4.97(0.21 [4.97+0. 21 |4.97]0.2 [4.97+0.2 [4.95 (0. 24 |4. 95+0. 24 |4. 96 [0. 2 [4.96+0.2 [4.960.19 |4. 96+0. 19 [4. 84 [0. 39 |4. 84+0. 39 |4. 85 [0. 38 [4. 85+0. 38 [4.9 |0. 32 |4. 9+0. 32
153 [426 M4700 [#= 5 meriz & 2 4 29 4.03[0.91 [4.03+0. 91 |3.86 0. 79 [3. 86+0. 79 [3. 86 0. 79 |3. 8620. 79 |3. 86 [0. 79 [3. 86+0. 79 [4.2 |0.59 |4. 2+0.59 [4.18[0.67 |4.18+0. 67 |4.2 [0.66 [4.2+0.66 [4.2 |0.66 |4. 2+0. 66
154 1426 MAT10 |iere % it B T2+ B 2 3 12 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0

155 1426 M4T30 |i&rs % 3 3 8 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0

156 [426 M4810 [s&rs 454! Fow 30 fiFd 3 40 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0 5 0 5+0

157 [428 DOOTO [#5 iF A 52 38 % ¢ 3 2 6 4.83[0.41 [4.83+0. 41 |4.83 0. 41 [4.83+0. 41 [4. 83 [0. 41 |4. 83+0. 41 |4. 83 [0. 41 [4. 83+0. 41 |5 0 5+0. 2 4.750.51 [4.75+0. 51 [4. 75 0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51 [4. 75 [0. 51 |4. 7520. 51
158 [428 D0460 [ z 4+ m/ifv"rg)%/ 2 1 4 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 5 0 540 4.38[0.97 4. 38+0. 97 |4. 33 |1 4. 33%1 4.33 |1 4. 33%1 4.38 [0.97 [4. 38+0. 97
159 1428 D0510 | % 2 7 52 4.98 (0. 14 [4. 98+0. 14 |4.92 0. 27 [4.92+0.27 (4.9 (0.3 ]4.940.3 |5 0 540 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0

160 1428 M1310 1 17 80 4.94 (0. 29 4. 94+0. 29 |4.89 0. 36 [4. 89+0. 36 (4.9 [0.34 |4.9+0.34 |4.93 [0.31 [4.93+0.31 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0

161 |428 M2120 |5 3 17 41 4.85[0.36[4.85+0.36 |4.8 |0.46 [4. 8+0.46 [4.85 (0. 42 |4.85+0. 42 |4. 88 [0. 33 [4. 88+0. 33 4. 96 |0. 23 |4. 96+0. 23 [4. 75 |0. 45 |4. 7520. 45 |4. 79 [0. 42 [4. 79+0. 42 |4. 92 ]0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28
162 1428 M3010 |4 32 2 15 52 5 0 540 4.96[0.19 [4.96+0.19 |4.96 0. 19 |4. 96+0. 19 [5 0 540 5 0 540 4.87[0.35 4. 87+0. 35 |4. 87 |0. 42 [4. 87+0. 42 [4. 92 0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28

HE3E/FAE




168 R %158 HEeRKEFFLLES4

106-1-T 54 (Mean) / & X (STD)

105-1-T 354 (Mean) / ## X (STD)

LA A I A g5 KEBA KBS KPR B [ 2 ERFER HE S [
163 [428 M3090 | 447 ;5 & 4034 3% 1 4.6810.57 [4. 68+0. 57 [4. 66 |0. 59 |4. 66+0. 59 |4. 63 [0. 58 |4. 63+0. 58 |4. 69 [0. 51 [4. 69£0. 51 0 Jox0 0 Jo o0 0 Jo  [o£0
164 [428 M3220 [# v 5 ¥ & 2 5 |0 |50 5 |0 540 4.96 (0.2 [4.96+0.2 [5 [0 [540 0 |5+0 5 |0 [5%0 5 [0 [5%0
165 [428 V0280 | B isp S &1 ¥ 2 4.94 0. 24 [4.94+0. 24 [4. 91 [0. 38 |4. 91+0. 38 |4. 88 [0. 42 |4. 88%0. 42 |4. 91 0. 38 [4. 91+0. 0 Jox0 0 Jo o0 0 Jo  [o£0
166 [429 V0110 MATLABﬁ SSEL R 3 4.7 0. 66 [4. 7£0. 4.75 0. 55 [4. 7540. 55 [4. 65 [0. 81 |4. 65+0. 81 |4.8 [0.52 |4.840.5 0.36 4. 91+0. 36 |4. 68 |0. 48 |4. 68+0. 48 4.73 0. 46 [4. 73+0. 46
167 [801 21310 az;uf- 3 4.39 0. 77 [4.39 3.95 1. 05 3. 95+1. 05 |4. 02 [0. 94 [4. 02+0. 94 [4. 12 [0. 89 [4. 12+0. 89 0.67 [4.39+0. 67 [3.93 |0. 78 |3. 93+0. 78 4.06 0. 71 [4. 0620. 71
168 [801 37000 eixa 2 4.48 0. 98 [4. 48 4.43[0.96 [4. 43+0. 96 [4.42 [1 4. 42+1 4. 44 (0. 99 [4. 44+0. 99 0. 58 [4. 67+0. 58 [4.55 |0. 65 |4. 550. 65 4.5410. 71 [4.5420. 71
169 [P35 100200 Js A »;:Mﬂﬁééﬁmrm » 3 4.9 10.34 [4. 9+0. 4.8210.48 [4. 82+0.48 [4.79 [0.53 |4. 79+0.53 |4.85 (0.4 |4. 85+0. 0.1 [540.1 4.86 0. 35 [4. 8620. 35 4.9210.29 [4. 92+0. 29

HAE/FAE




10625154 FaKFTFLREL_FEL

106-1-T 54 (Mean) / & X (STD)

105-1-T 354 (Mean) / ## X (STD)

Bl | PAT NS |SAR AL LAY S NS S KEBR KE KM E ok o 2ERTER KE 2 i r FH=d
1 [401 20600 [f#215 -9 sTGEBY) 3 119 466 4.7410.51 |4. 74£0.51 [4.61)0.6 |4.61+0.6 [4.660.59 |4.66+0.59 [4.7 [0.53 |4. 7+0.53 [4.76 [0.45 |4. 76+0.45 [4. 67 [0.53 |4. 67+0. 53 [4. 69 [0. 53 |4. 69+0. 53 |4. 72 [0. 48 [4. 72+0. 48
2 (401 2060a |24 -2 sI(H %) 3 137 311 4.6910.51 |4.69+0. 51 [4.59 0.6 |4.59+0.6 [4.52]0.71|4.52+0. 71 [4. 64 |0.58 |4. 64+0. 58 [4. 72 [0. 57 |4. 72+0. 57 [4. 65 [0. 61 |4. 65+0. 61 4. 66 [0.6 [4.66+0.6 |4.69 [0.57 [4. 69+0.57
3 (401 24100 |# 52 & ——01sT(FEHE) 4 144 1307 |4.54 ]0. 66 [4. 54+0. 66 |4.41 |0. 72 [4. 41+0. 72 |4. 35 |0. 77 |4. 35+0. 77 |4. 45 |0. 68 |4. 45+0. 68 |4. 57 |0. 66 |4. 57+0. 66 |4. 43 |0. 72 |4. 43+0. 72 [4.4 |0.76 |4.4+0.76 [4.45 0. 67 |4. 45£0. 67
4 1401 2410a |2 2 & ——025T (4~ 7 ) 4 163 165 4.7 10.59 4. 7+0.59 [4.49)0.79 |4.49+0.79 [4.470.79 |4. 47+0. 79 [4. 61 |0. 69 |4. 61+0. 69 [4. 73 [0. 54 |4. 73+0.54 4.6 [0.65 [4. 6+0.65 [4.6 [0.65 [4.6+0.65 |4.65 [0.58 [4.6520.58
5 [401 24311 |#s2& @ 4 146 1926 |4.87]0.39 [4. 87+0. 39 |4.81 |0.48 [4. 81+0. 48 |4. 81 |0.47 [4. 81+0. 47 |4. 83 |0. 44 |4. 83+0. 44 |4. 76 |0. 55 |4. 76+0. 55 |4. 65 |0. 66 |4. 65+0. 66 [4. 61 |0. 72 |4. 61+0. 72 [4. 67 |0. 65 |4. 67+0. 65
6 [401 30431 |~ 48228 2 F ok} 4 176 3861 |4.86]0.39 |4.86+0.39 |4.78]0.5 |4.78+0.5 |4.8 |0.47|4.8+0.47 [4.82]0.45 |4.82+0.45 [4. 76 |0.54 |4. 76+0. 54 [4. 67 [0. 62 |4. 67+0. 62 [4. 68 [0. 62 |4. 68+0. 62 |4. 71 [0. 59 [4. T1+0. 59
T {401 30501 |k s v 3 174 2404 |4.8710.36 4. 87+0. 36 |4. 81 |0. 44 |4. 81+0. 44 |4. 82 0. 43 |4. 82+0. 43 [4. 84 |0. 41 |4. 84+0. 41 [4. 74 |0. 56 |4. 74+0. 56 [4. 62 [0. 67 |4. 62+0. 67 [4. 66 [0. 63 |4. 66+0. 63 |4. 67 [0. 62 [4. 67+0. 62
8 1401 31301 |**s45 + 1 174 1457 |4.87]0. 38 [4. 87+0. 38 |4.83 |0. 44 [4. 83+0. 44 |4.83 |0. 44 [4. 83+0.44 |4. 84 10.43 |4.84+0.43 |4.8 |0.46 |4.8+0.46 |4.72]0.52 |4. 72+0. 52 [4. 73 |0. 52 |4. 73+0. 52 [4. 76 |0. 49 |4. 76+0. 49
9 1401 315B0 [F #+5 ¢ 1 72 482 4.8810.34 |4.88+0.34 [4.81)0.43 |4. 81+0.43 [4. 83 |0. 41 |4. 83+0. 41 [4. 82 |0. 41 |4. 82+0. 41 [4. 59 [0. 81 |4. 59+0. 81 [4. 52 [0. 85 |4. 52+0. 85 [4. 55 [0. 84 |4. 55+0. 84 |4. 57 [0. 81 [4. 57+0. 81
10 [401 32000 |2 4 i & 0 193 4034 14.63 0. 66 |4. 63+0. 66 |4. 51 ]0. 74 |4. 51+0. 74 |4. 56 |0. 72 |4. 56+0. 72 |4. 57 0. 69 |4. 57+0. 69 |4. 68 |0. 61 |4. 68+0. 61 [4. 51 |0. 71 |4. 51+0. 71 [4. 56 |0. 67 |4. 56+0. 67 [4.6 [0. 65 |4. 6+0. 65
11 |401 32200 [# 4 i & 5 =% 2 192 3199 4.7 10.56 4. 7+0.56 |4.66]0.58 |4. 66+0. 58 |4. 68 |0. 57 |4. 68+0. 57 [4. 68 |0. 57 |4. 68+0. 57 [4. 72 |0. 57 |4. 72+0. 57 [4. 65 [0. 62 |4. 65+0. 62 [4. 67 [0. 59 |4. 67+0. 59 |4. 69 [0. 59 [4. 69+0. 59
12 [401 38200 |pm g 2 1 515 4.6310.87 4. 63+0. 87 [4.58 |0. 89 |4. 58+0. 89 [4.57 /0.9 |4.57+0.9 [4.61 [0.88 |4.61+0.88 [4. 61 [0.63 |4. 61+0. 63 [4. 44 [0. 68 [4. 44+0. 68 |4. 38 [0. 77 [4. 38+0. 77 |4.46 [0. 7 [4.46%0.7
13 [401 391B0 |t #+ 5 ek o 2 31 611 4.8910.34 |4.89+0. 34 [4. 88 |0. 35 |4. 83+0. 35 [4. 88 |0. 34 |4. 88+0. 34 [4. 89 [0. 34 |4. 89+0. 34 [4. 84 [0. 38 |4. 84+0. 38 [4.8 [0.46 [4.8+0.46 |4.83 [0.38 [4.83+0.38 |4.82 (0.4 [4.82+0.4
14 [401 396B0 |p #15 2 74 508 4.8410.46 |4.84+0.46 [4.77)0.53 |4. 77+0. 53 [4. 75 |0. 57 |4. 75+0. 57 [4. 81 [0.49 |4. 81+0.49 (4.7 [0.6 |4.7+0.6 [4. 64 [0.63 |4. 64+0. 63 [4. 55 [0. 87 [4. 55+0. 87 |4. 65 [0. 68 [4. 6520. 68
15 [401 39700 || a4+ & 1 65 362 4.8510.42 |4.85+0.42 [4. 81 )0.45 |4. 81+0.45 [4. 84 |0. 44 |4. 84+0. 44 [4. 83 |0. 44 |4. 83+0. 44 [4. 71 [0. 62 |4. T1+0. 62 [4. 68 [0. 65 |4. 68+0. 65 [4. 68 [0. 67 [4. 68+0. 67 |4. 71 [0. 63 [4. T1+0. 63
16 [401 399B0 |t 15 2 80 590 4.7810.49 |4. 78+0.49 [4. 75 0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51 [4. 75 |0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51 [4.76 0.5 |4.76+0.5 [4.77[0.48 |4.77+0.48 [4.7 [0.54 |4.7+0.54 [4.73[0.54 [4.73+0.54 |4. 74 [0.52 [4. 74%0.52
17 1401 40211 [Hm g @ 2 g%+ 5 135 5155 |4.82]0.51 |4.82+0. 51 |4.75]0.58 |4. 75+0. 58 |4. 77 0. 55 |4. T7+0. 55 |4. 78 |0. 55 |4. 78+0. 55 |4. 81 |0. 45 |4. 81+0. 45 [4. 73 |0. 53 |4. 73+0. 53 [4. 74 |0. 51 |4. 74+0. 51 [4.76 0.5 |4.76+0.5
18 [401 40311 |pmege 2 F %1 4 135 632 4.9410.25 |4. 94+0. 25 [4. 93 |0. 28 |4. 93+0. 28 [4. 93 |0. 28 |4. 93+0. 28 [4. 94 |0. 27 |4. 94+0. 27 [4.75 (0.5 |4.75+0.5 [4.73[0.52 [4.73+0.52 [4. 72 [0. 52 |4. 72+0. 52 |4. 72 [0. 52 [4. 72+0. 52
19 1401 40720 |ferk ¥ & %6+ 5 131 3979  |4.850.41 |4.85+0. 41 |4. 81 ]0.45 |4. 81+0. 45 |4. 81 ]0. 45 |4. 81+0. 45 |4. 82 |0. 43 |4. 82+0. 43 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
20 1401 4072b 5 131 2176 |4.8310.42 |4.83+0.42 |4.8 ]0.47]4.8+0.47 |4.81]0.46 |4.81+0.46 |4.82]0.45 |4. 82+0.45 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
21 401 4072c 5 131 1053 [4.830.43 |4. 83+0.43 [4. 78 0. 49 |4. 78+0. 49 [4. 79 [0.49 |4. 79+0.49 4.8 [0.47 |4.8+0.47 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
22 401 40730 1 131 1896 [4.890.4 |4.89+0.4 [4.85[0.46 |4.85+0.46 [4.85 [0.46 |4. 85+0. 46 [4. 87 [0.43 |4. 87+0.43 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
23 1401 40921 1 135 656 4.8710.37|4.87+0.37 [4.84 0. 41 |4. 84+0. 41 [4. 84 |0. 41 |4. 84+0.41 [4.85 (0.4 |4.85+0.4 [4.77[0.5 |4.77+0.5 [4.76[0.48 |4.76+0.48 [4.74[0.5 |[4.74+0.5 |4.76 [0.48 [4.76+0.48
24 1401 44111 |#m 5§ + 2 171 2279 |4.7810.56 |4. 78+0.56 |4.7 ]0.65|4. 7+0.65 |4.71)0.64 |4. 7T1+0. 64 [4. 73 |0. 62 |4. 73+0. 62 [4. 76 |0. 49 |4. 76+0. 49 [4. 69 [0. 54 |4. 69+0.54 4.7 [0.53 |4. 7+0.53 |4.72 [0.52 [4. 72+0. 52
25 1401 47100 |f&k 2 %75 2 31 215 4.9410.2714.9440.27 [4.9 0.37]4.9+0.37 [4.92]0.31 |4.92+0.31 [4.92 0.3 |4.92+0.3 (4.9 [0.31]4.9+0.31 (4.9 [0.314.9+0.31 [4.9 [0.31[4.9+0.31 |4.9 [0.31 [4.9+0.31
26 |401 48100 | M £ F k(7 F 1) 2 35 719 4.8910.35 4. 89+0. 35 [4. 89 0. 35 |4. 89+0. 35 [4. 89 |0. 35 |4. 89+0. 35 [4. 89 |0. 35 |4. 89+0.35 4.8 [0.41 |4.8+0.41 [4.78[0.43 [4.78+0.43 [4.81 [0.41 [4.81+0.41 |4.79 [0.42 [4. 79+0. 42
27 1401 48701 |[thseF &+ ' 1 133 1517 [4.820.42 4. 82+0.42 [4. 77 |0.48 |4. 77+0. 48 [4. 77 [0. 48 |4. 77+0. 48 [4. 79 [0. 46 |4. 79+0. 46 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
28 [401 50080 [ fsedt & & 5 6 70 1753 [4.840.39 |4.84+0.39 [4.82 [0.41 |4. 82+0. 41 [4. 81 [0.42 |4. 81+0. 42 |4. 84 [0. 39 [4. 84+0. 39 |4. 77 [0.49 [4. 77+0.49 |4. 7 ]0.55 [4. 7#0.55 |4.7 ]0.56 4. 7+0.56 |4.73 |0.54 |4. 73+0. 54
29 1401 51620 |frps 5 #234 1 128 779 4.7610.51 |4. 76+0. 51 |4. 71 [0. 56 |4. T1+0. 56 [4. 72 |0. 54 [4. 72+0. 54 |4. 72 [0. 54 |4. 72+0. 54 |4.47 0. 68 |4. 47+0. 68 [4. 41 |0. 75 |4. 41+0. 75 |4. 37 [0. 78 |4. 37+0. 78 [4. 41 |0. 74 [4. 41+0. 74
30 401 57300 [z ¥ & 1 158 264 4.8 10.46|4.8+0.46 ]4.75[0.53 |4. 75+0. 53 [4. 77]0.51 [4. 77+0. 51 |4. 78 [0. 49 |4. 78+0. 49 |4. 74 |0.51 |4. 74+0. 51 [4. 71 0. 53 |4. T1+0. 53 |4. 71 [0. 54 |4. T1+0. 54 [4. 72 0. 53 [4. 7240. 53
31 [401 59510 [citsa s (- ) 1 134 441 4.8410.424.84+0.42 14.8 [0.45]4.8+0.45 [4.79]0.47[4.79+0.47 |4.8 [0.45]4.840.45 |0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0 0 0 0+0
32 [401 66910 [fe/k iHm e i 2 72 598 4.7510.59 |4. 75+0. 59 4. 72 |0. 61 |4. 72+0. 61 [4. 72 0. 61 [4. 72+0. 61 |4.73 (0.6 |4.73+0.6 [4.81)0.44 |4.81+0.44 [4.8 ]0.474.840.47 |4.8 [0.48|4.8+0.48 |[4.81]0.46 [4.81+0.46
33 401 67500 [# >~ % 1 275 1010 |4.6510.6 |4.65+0.6 |4.63[0.61 |4.63+0.61 [4.63)0.61 [4.63+0.61 |4.63]0.6 |4.63+0.6 |4.66 [0.62 |4.66+0.62 [4.63 0. 66 [4. 63+0. 66 |4. 61 |0. 71 |4. 61+0. 71 |4. 62 [0. 68 |4. 62+0. 68
34 1401 67530 [% %A R P ¥ 2 144 416 4.8710. 36 |4. 87+0. 36 |4. 83 |0.42 |4. 83+0. 42 [4.83 |0. 41 [4. 83+0. 41 |4. 84 [0. 39 |4. 84+0. 39 |4. 65 |0. 66 4. 65+0. 66 [4.61 |0.7 [4.61+0.7 4.6 [0.72|4.6+0.72 |[4.63]0.69 [4. 63+0. 69
35 401 69010 |4k i F £ (F+) 3 71 3569  |4.88 0. 34 |4. 88+0. 34 [4. 86 0. 37 [4. 86+0. 37 |4. 85 |0. 38 |4. 85+0. 38 |4. 87 |0. 35 4. 87+0. 35 [4. 91 0. 34 [4. 91+0. 34 |4. 88 [0. 39 |4. 88+0. 39 {4.87]0.4 [4.87+0.4 |4.89 |0.38 |4.89+0. 38
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36 402 20000 |7 ¥ &5 Hb 1 37 379 4.7810.43 [4. 78+0. 43 [4.7710. 44 [4. 7740. 44 [4. 77 [0. 44 14. 77+0.44 14.83 (0.4 |4.83+0.4 |4.76[0.53 [4. 76+0.53 [4.7 ]0.57 [4.740.57 (4.7 [0.56 |4.7+0.56 |4.74[0.54 [4. 74+0.54
37 (402 20300 |7 #2555 2 37 245 4.8410. 38 [4.84+0. 38 [4.82]0.4 [4.8240.4 [4.780.43 |4.78+0.43 |4.84 [0.37 |4.84+0. 37 |4. 74 [0.49 [4. 74+0. 49 [4. 66 |0. 58 |4. 66+0. 58 [4. 65 [0. 62 |4. 65+0. 62 |4. 71 [0. 53 [4. T1+0. 53
38 402 20400 |7 ) % 5§ % 1 37 224 4.8310.38 [4.83+0. 38 (4.8 ]0.41 [4.840.41 [4.790.43 4. 79+0.43 |4. 83 [0.39 |4. 83+0. 39 |4. 71 0. 54 [4. 7T1+0. 54 [4. 63 |0. 66 |4. 63+0. 66 [4. 62 [0. 64 |4. 62+0. 64 |4. 66 [0. 57 [4. 66+0. 57
39 (402 22020 |7 #H A E F %= 1 32 31 4.8710.34 [4.87+0. 34 (4. 74 0. 58 4. 7440. 58 [4. 74 |0. 58 |4. 74+0. 58 |4. 81 [0.48 |4. 81+0.48 |4.8 [0.54 [4.8+0.54 [4.63]0.7 [4.63+0.7 [4.66 [0.69 |4.66+0.69 |4. 71 [0.58 [4. T1+0.58
40 (402 31100 |r #Fs2Pn3 e sk & 2 32 336 4.7510.54 [4. 75+0. 54 (4. 67]0. 59 [4. 67+0. 59 [4. 71 [0. 56 |4. T1+0. 56 |4. 75 [0.51 |4. 75+0.51 |4.89 0.4 [4.89+0.4 [4.86]0.47 |4.8640.47 [4.87 [0.45 |4. 87+0.45 |4. 88 [0.42 [4. 88+0. 42
41 (402 31520 |7 B4 5 - 1 32 117 4.8310.46 (4. 83+0. 46 [4. 66 0. 57 [4. 66+0. 57 4. 74 [0. 53 |4. 74+0. 53 |4. 79 [0. 48 |4. 79+0. 48 |4. 93 [0. 29 [4. 9340. 29 [4.89 0.4 [4.8940.4 (4.9 [0.36|4.9+0.36 |4.91 [0.33 [4.91+0.33
42 (402 39400 |FErez £ > 1 32 31 4.9410. 36 [4. 94+0. 36 [4. 74 ]0. 58 4. T4+0. 58 [4. 77 [0. 62 |4. T7+0. 62 |4. 94 [0. 25 |4. 94+0. 25 |4. 92 0. 33 [4. 92+0. 33 [4.9 |0.38 [4.940.38 [4.9 [0.37|4.940.37 |4.92 [0.33 [4.92+0. 33
43 (402 41100 |r 2 478 2 35 165 4.95 (0. 27 [4. 95+0. 27 [4. 93 ]0. 29 [4. 9340. 29 [4. 93 [0. 29 |4. 93+0. 29 |4. 94 [0. 29 |4. 94+0. 29 |4. 95 |0. 24 [4. 95+0. 24 [4. 91 |0. 34 [4. 9140. 34 [4.91 (0.3 |4.91+0.3 |4.91 [0. 31 [4.91+0.31
44 (402 42020 |7 a8 - 1 32 147 4.8210.48 [4.82+0. 48 [4.7210. 55 [4. 7240. 55 [4.78 [0.5 |4.78+0.5 4.8 [0.49|4.8+0.49 |4.89(0.33 [4.89+0. 33 [4.86 0. 41 |4. 86+0. 41 [4. 87 [0. 39 |4. 87+0. 39 |4. 87 [0. 36 [4. 87+0. 36
45 (402 43700 |2 r At s s 2 36 264 4.9310.3 [4.93+0.3 [4.92]0.31 [4.9240. 31 [4. 92 [0. 33 |4. 92+0. 33 |4. 92 [0. 31 |4. 92+0. 31 |4. 93 [0. 32 [4. 93+0. 32 [4. 91 |0. 38 [4. 9140. 38 [4.9 [0.37 |4.940.37 |4.92 (0. 32 [4. 92+0. 32
46 (402 43800 |2 r A 9 % 2 35 32 4. 94 10. 25 [4. 94+0. 25 [4. 94 ]0. 25 [4. 9440. 25 [4. 94 [0. 25 |4. 94+0. 25 |4. 94 [0. 25 |4. 94+0. 25 |5 0.06 [5+0. 06 4.9310. 39 [4.93+0. 39 [4.96 0. 19 [4. 9640. 19 [4. 96 [0. 19 |4. 9640. 19
47 (402 54310 | v #x8io L& - 2 29 120 4.9410. 24 (4. 94+0. 24 (4. 94 ]0. 24 4. 9440. 24 [4. 94 |0. 24 |4. 94+0. 24 |4. 94 [0. 24 |4. 94+0. 24 |4.8710.4 [4.87+0.4 [4.86]0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 87 [0. 39 |4. 87+0. 39 |4. 87 [0. 36 [4. 87+0. 36
48 (402 54400 |7 # prp & 1 31 71 4.9210. 28 [4. 92+0. 28 (4. 92 ]0. 28 [4. 9240. 28 [4. 92 |0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 |4. 92 [0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 |4. 85 0. 37 [4. 85+0. 37 [4. 84 |0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 [4. 84 [0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 |4. 84 [0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37
49 (402 55100 |7 - & 2 32 187 4.8310.47 [4.83+0.47 [4.78]0.53 |4.7840.53 [4.8 [0.5 |4.840.5 4.8110.48 [4.81+0.48 [0 0 040 0 0 0+0 0 0 040 0 0 040

50 [402 55310 | it ¥ - 1 31 90 4.9110.29 [4.91+0. 29 [4.91]0.29[4.9140.29 [4.9 (0.3 |4.940.3 4.9110.29 [4.91+0. 29 [4. 86 0. 36 [4. 86+0. 36 |4. 83 [0. 39 |4. 83+0. 39 |4. 82 0. 39 |4. 82+0. 39 |4. 84 0. 37 [4. 84+0. 37
51 [402 55410 [k 34t s & F 5% — 1 31 30 4.9310. 25 [4. 93+0. 25 (4. 93 ]0. 25 [4. 9340. 25 [4. 93 [0. 25 |4. 93+0. 25 |4. 97 [0. 18 |4. 97+0. 18 |4. 89 0. 32 [4. 89+0. 32 [4. 86 |0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 86 [0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 |4. 86 [0. 36 |4. 86+0. 36
52 402 55800 |#xmRET ¥ H 1 30 203 4.86 (0. 35 [4.86+0. 35 [4.84]0. 37 4. 84+0. 37 [4. 85 [0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 |4. 84 [0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 |4. 87 (0. 34 [4. 87+0. 34 [4.87]0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 86 [0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 |4. 87 [0. 33 |4. 87+0. 33
53 [402 56200 |24 7 £ % 2 30 510 4.8510.3514.85+0.35 [4.82 0.4 |4.82+0.4 [4.83[0. 38 |4.83+0. 38 |4.83 [0. 38 [4. 83+0. 38 |4. 77 0. 44 [4. T7+0. 44 |4. 78 ]0. 43 |4. 78+0. 43 [4. 79 |0. 43 |4. 79+0. 43 [4. 79 [0. 43 |4. 7940. 43
54 1402 56510 |¥ ¥ b= % 1 30 381 4.8910. 32 14.89+0. 32 [4. 87 0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 88 [0. 33 |4. 88+0. 33 4. 87 [0. 33 [4. 87+0. 33 |4. 87 0. 34 [4. 87+0. 34 |4. 86 |0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 87 |0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 87 [0. 34 [4. 87+0. 34
55 [402 59300 |4 F¥ 7 %840 2 & Tk 7 2 16 54 4.8510. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 85 |0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 85 [0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 85 [0. 36 4. 85+0. 36 |4. 93 [0. 27 [4. 93+0. 27 |4. 93 |0. 27 |4. 93+0. 27 [4. 94 |0. 25 |4. 94+0. 25 [4. 94 [0. 25 [4. 9440. 25
56 (402 59400 |4~ Fiat & & ok 7 ¥ 2 16 153 4.9810.14 14.98+0. 14 [4. 96 |0. 19 |4. 96+0. 19 [4. 95 [0. 21 [4. 9540. 21 [4. 97 [0. 18 [4.97+0. 18 |4.75]0.5 [4.75+0.5 |4.74]0.49 |4. 74+0.49 [4. 75 0. 48 |4. 75+0. 48 [4. 75 [0. 48 |4. 75+0. 48
57 [402 59500 |4=F+ 7 % 5 % Tk R ¥ 2 16 70 4.9910.1214.99+0. 12 [4. 99 |0. 12 ]4. 99+0. 12 [4. 99 [0. 12 [4. 99+0. 12 4. 99 [0. 12 [4. 99+0. 12 |4. 68 [0. 6 [4.68+0.6 |4.680.56 |4. 68+0.56 [4. 68 |0. 56 |4. 68+0. 56 [4. 68 [0. 56 [4. 68+0. 56
58 [402 59600 |4 Ff v *r8i G *F 1 5 T 2 16 90 4.9110.29 4. 91+0. 29 [4. 93 |0. 25 |4. 93+0. 25 [4. 93 [0. 25 |4. 93+0. 25 [4. 92 [0. 27 [4. 9240. 27 |4. 94 0. 24 [4. 94+0. 24 |4. 89 |0. 31 |4. 89+0. 31 [4. 94 |0. 24 |4. 94+0. 24 [4. 92 [0. 28 [4. 92+0. 28
59 402 59700 |4~ F¢ 7 Wm S AR Y 2 16 71 4.7910.41 4. 79+0. 41 [4.75 0. 44 |4. 75+0. 44 [4. 76 [0. 43 [4. 7640. 43 4. 76 |0. 43 [4. 7640. 43 |4. 92 10. 31 [4. 92+0. 31 [4.9 0. 33 |4.9+0. 33 [4.89 [0. 34 |4. 89+0. 34 [4.9 [0. 33 [4. 9+0. 33
60 402 59801 |k § ¥ % 3" SikAe 1 32 194 4.8 10.4614.8+0.46 [4.780.48 |4.78+0.48 [4.79 [0.47 |4. 79+0. 47 4. 79 (0. 47 [4. 79+0. 47 |4. 85 0. 36 [4. 85+0. 36 |4. 82 |0. 38 |4. 82+0. 38 [4. 83 |0. 38 |4. 83+0. 38 [4. 83 [0. 38 |4. 83+0. 38
61 [402 61201 |r s #r¥ ek 7 ¥ 1 32 58 4.8610. 35 (4. 86+0. 35 [4. 83 |0. 38 |4. 83+0. 38 [4. 88 [0. 33 |4. 88+0. 33 4. 86 [0. 35 [4. 8640. 35 |4. 85 0. 37 4. 85+0. 37 |4. 85 0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 84 |0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 [4. 85 [0. 36 [4. 85+0. 36
62 [402 61501 |7 fi csdsm sk F 4 1 32 86 4.8410.4 14.84+0.4 [4.850.42|4.85+0.42 [4.85 [0. 42 |4. 85+0. 42 |4. 84 [0. 43 [4. 8440. 43 |4. 84 |0. 44 [4. 84+0. 44 |4. 83 |0. 45 |4. 83+0. 45 [4. 83 |0. 45 |4. 83+0. 45 [4. 84 [0. 44 |4. 84+0. 44
63 402 62000 |7 #4228 ek 7 ¥ 6 17 52 4.7510.44 14. 75+0. 44 [4. 75 |0. 44 |4. 75+0. 44 [4. 75 [0. 44 [4. 75+0. 44 4. 75 |0. 44 [4. 75+0. 44 14. 76 10. 43 |4. 76+0. 43 |4. 75 0. 48 |4. 75+0. 48 [4. 78 [0. 42 |4. 78+0. 42 [4.8 [0. 41 [4. 8+0. 41
64 1402 62400 |7 ¥&m S ek 7Y 6 17 61 4.7 10.46 14. 740. 46 [4.69 |0.47 |4. 69+0.47 (4.7 [0.46 [4.7+0.46 [4.7 [0.46 [4.7+0.46 |4.69]0.49 |4.69+0.49 |4.61]0.62 |4. 61+0. 62 [4. 68 [0. 53 |4. 68+0.53 [4. 7 [0.52 [4. T+0. 52
65 402 62600 |7 % m &tk 7Y 6 17 50 4.7610.48 |4. 76+0. 48 [4. 76 |0. 48 |4. 76+0. 48 [4. 74 [0. 53 |4. T4+0. 53 [4. 74 [0. 53 [4. T440. 53 |4. 55 0. 55 [4. 55+0. 55 |4. 52 |0. 56 |4. 52+0. 56 [4. 53 |0. 54 |4. 53+0. 54 [4. 53 [0. 54 [4. 53+0. 54
66 [402 63100 | ¥ €4t & & ok 7 ¥ 6 17 103 4.7310.4714.73+0. 47 [4. 73 ]0. 47 |4. 7340. 47 [4. 72 [0. 47 [4. 7240. 47 4. 72 {0. 47 [4. 7240. 47 |4. 61 |0. 52 |4. 61+0. 52 |4. 59 |0. 52 |4. 5940. 52 [4.61 [0.5 |4.61+0.5 [4.61[0.5 [4.6140.5
67 (402 63500 | & $84f & & ok 7Y 6 18 103 4.7510.52 4. 75+0. 52 [4. 75 |0. 52 |4. 75+0. 52 [4. 74 [0. 52 |4. T4+0. 52 |4. 74 [0. 52 [4. T440. 52 |4. 55 0. 56 4. 55+0. 56 |4. 54 |0. 54 |4. 54+0. 54 [4. 57 |0. 53 |4. 57+0. 53 [4. 57 [0. 53 [4. 5T7+0. 53
68 [402 63800 | > v At & & ek 7 ¥ 2 17 103 4.7410.46 |4. 74+0. 46 [4. 72 |0. 47 |4. 72+0. 47 [4. 73 [0. 47 |4. 7340. 47 4. 72 {0. 47 [4. 7240. 47 14. 57 0. 55 [4. 57+0. 55 |4. 57 |0. 52 |4. 57+0. 52 [4. 59 |0. 52 |4. 59+0. 52 [4. 59 [0. 51 [4. 5940. 51
69 402 64300 | v "z8i o ek R Y 8 17 78 4.8210.3914.82+0.39 [4.82 0. 39 |4. 82+0. 39 [4.81 (0.4 |4.81+0.4 [4.82[0.39 [4.82+0. 39 |4.82]0.41 [4.82+0. 41 |4. 86 0. 36 |4. 86+0. 36 [4. 86 |0. 36 |4. 86+0. 36 [4. 88 [0. 33 |4. 88+0. 33
70 [402 65100 |7 - F ik f Y 2 17 52 4.6910.4714. 69+0. 47 [4. 69 |0.47 |4. 69£0. 47 [4. 69 [0. 47 |4. 69+0. 47 4. 69 [0. 47 [4.69+0. 47 |4.8 [0.46 [4.8+0.46 |4.78]0.46 |4. 78+0. 46 [4. 78 |0. 46 |4. 78+0. 46 [4. 82 [0. 45 [4. 82+0. 45
71 [402 66100 [524 7 £ ok F ¥ 2 17 40 4.7810.42 4. 78+0. 42 [4. 78 |0. 42 |4. 78+0. 42 [4. 78 [0. 42 |4. 78+0. 42 |4. 78 [0. 42 [4. 7840. 42 |4. 66 |0. 54 [4. 66+0. 54 |4. 68 |0. 48 |4. 68+0. 48 [4. 7 0.47 |4.7+0.47 [4.72 [0. 46 [4. 72+0. 46
72 (402 68301 |7 £ fkk o bt Lt 1 34 319 4.7910.4114.79+0.41 (4.8 0.4 ]4.840.4 (4.8 (0.4 |4.840.4 [4.8 (0.4 [4.8+0.4 ]4.63]0.52 [4.63+0.52 |4. 62 ]0.54 |4. 62+0. 54 [4. 65 |0. 51 |4. 65+0. 51 [4. 67 [0. 51 [4. 67+0. 51
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73 [403 30010 |#m - 2 [50 381 [4.64]0.58 [4. 64+0.58 [4.4410.7 [4.4440.7 [4.4470.7 [4.4440.7 [4.51]0. 63 [4.51+0.63 [4. 64 0. 56 [4. 64+0. 56 [4.43[0.7 [4.43+0.7 [4.38]0. 75 [4. 38+0. 75 [4. 51 [0. 63 [4. 51+0. 63
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74 1404 34100 |k B A 47 1 30 88 4.7410. 63 [4. 74+0. 4.7210. 64 [4. 72+0. 64 [4 0.6 |4.73+0. 4. 0.6 |4.74+0.6 0.27 [4.9940. 27 [4.9 10.35 [4.940.35 [4.92]0. 33 [4.9240. 33 [4. 93 [0 4. 9340. 32
75 1404 36361 |x % F 21 qe o i F b 2 27 154 4.56 (0. 68 [4. 56+0. 4.4510. 88 [4. 45+0. 88 [4 0.8 |4.51+0. 4. 0.73 4. 54+0. 73 0 040 0 0 040 0 0 040 0 0 040
76 (404 42210 |fek 4 2 ¥ 2 24 246 4. 68 10. 68 [4. 68+0. 4. 65 (0. 69 [4. 65+0. 69 [4 0.72 4. 64+0. 4. 0. 69 |4. 66+0. 69 0.37]4.9640.37 4.8 0.5 [4.840.5 4.7810. 54 [4. 7840. 54 [4. 81 |0. 4.8140.5
77 (404 43300 |femk 4 - & 2 24 80 4.76 (0. 46 [4. 76+0. 4. 66 10.55 [4. 66+0. 55 [4 0.5 |4.66+0. 4. 0.48 |4. 71+0. 48 0.34 [4.93+0. 34 [4.7810.43 [4. 7840. 43 (4.8 |0.45 |4.840.45 |4.88 (0. 4. 8840. 37
78 1404 49000 |7 =% 3 <% > w4 1 36 424 4.7210.47 [4. 72+40. 4.6210.54 [4. 62+0. 54 [4 0.51 |4. 650. 4. 0.48 |4. 68+0. 48 0.52 [4. 7240. 52 [4. 68 ]0. 53 [4. 68+0. 53 [4. 71 |0. 55 |4. T1+0. 55 |4. 71 {0. 4.7140.51
134 1424 M1130 [ =%z 222 § ¥ 2 19 35 4.4910. 56 [4. 49+0. 4.5110.56 [4.51+0. 56 [4 0.56 |4. 51+0. 4. 0.56 |4. 51+0. 56 0.62 [4.52+0. 62 [4.43 0. 66 [4. 43+0. 66 [4. 34 |0. 74 |4. 34+0. 74 |4. 44 (0. 4. 4440. 66
135 (424 U1200 [~ + # #+ & 4 28 220 4.7210.56 (4. 72+0. 4.6710.61 [4.67+0.61 [4 0. 64 |4. 66+0. 4. 0.56 |4. 72+0. 56 0.45 |4.87+0. 45 [4.67]0. 61 [4. 67+0. 61 [4. 73 0. 55 |4. 73+0. 55 |4. 76 {0. 4. 7640. 49
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1068 2R F1ED HAERFTLL S 4 _FEB 14

106-1-T 54 (Mean) / & X (STD)

105-1-T 354 (Mean) / ## X (STD)

Bl | PAT NS |SAR AL o TR U 3 KEBR KE KM E ok o 2ERTER KE 2 i r FH=d

80 1406 10100 |52 & %% 2 44 99 4.8210.44 |4.82+0.44 [4.72|0. 54 |4. 72+0. 54 [4. 73 |0. 55 |4. 73+0. 55 [4. 79 |0. 48 |4. 79+0. 48 [4. 87 [0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 72 [0. 48 |4. 72+0. 48 [4. 51 [0. 69 [4. 51+0. 69 |4. 83 [0. 38 [4. 83+0. 38
81 [406 22400 | * #p% B & 2 38 210 4.8 10.46|4.8+0.46 [4.75)0.48 |4. 75+0.48 [4. 77 |0. 44 |4. T7+0. 44 [4. 77 |0. 47 |4. T7+0. 47 [4. 79 [0. 54 |4. 79+0. 54 [4. 78 [0. 44 [4. 78+0.44 |4.8 [0.44 [4.8+0.44 14.8210.4 [4.82+0.4
82 406 22500 [* #p# B &% ¥ 2 36 54 4.8510.36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 81 0. 39 |4. 81+0. 39 [4. 85 |0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 91 [0. 29 |4. 91+0. 29 [4. 87 [0. 34 |4. 87+0. 34 [4. 75 [0. 44 [4. 75+0. 44 |4. 65 [0. 54 [4. 65+0. 54 |4.82[0.4 [4.82+0.4
83 [406 22600 [# 4tk & ¢13= 1 32 186 4.8510.36 |4.85+0. 36 [4.81)0.39 |4.81+0.39 (4.8 |0.43|4.8+0.43 [4.830.37 |4.83+0.37 [4. 91 [0.32 |4. 91+0. 32 [4. 88 [0. 36 |4. 88+0. 36 [4.82 (0.4 |[4.82+0.4 |4.91 [0.32 [4.91+0.32
84 1406 22610 1 31 29 4.9310. 26 |4. 93+0. 26 [4. 86 |0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 86 |0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 86 |0. 35 |4. 86+0. 35 [4. 95 [0. 22 |4. 95+0. 22 [4. 83 [0. 38 |4. 83+0. 38 [4. 83 [0. 44 |4. 83+0. 44 |4. 88 [0. 33 [4. 88+0. 33
85 [406 22800 [¥ % & 2 62 174 4.7310.49 |4. 73+0. 49 [4. 53 |0. 62 |4. 53+0. 62 [4. 56 |0. 62 |4. 56+0. 62 [4.6 [0.59 |4. 6+0.59 [4.59 [0. 61 |4. 59+0. 61 [4. 45 [0. 67 |4. 45+0. 67 [4.49 [0.7 [4.49+0.7 |4.47 [0.69 [4. 47+0. 69
86 [406 30430 [p *h f 32 & — 3 34 246 4.8110.44 |4.81+0.44 [4.76 |0. 49 |4. 76+0. 49 [4. 77 |0. 48 |4. 77+0. 48 [4. 77 |0. 47 |4. 77+0. 47 [4. 89 [0. 36 |4. 89+0. 36 [4. 84 [0. 41 [4. 84+0. 41 [4. 83 [0. 41 [4. 83+0. 41 |4. 92 [0. 32 [4. 92+0. 32
87 1406 30440 [p P 4:EZEFF 3 - 3 34 87 4.8210.42 |4.82+0.42 [4.75 0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51 [4. 79 |0. 49 |4. 79+0. 49 [4. 75 [0. 49 |4. 75+0. 49 [4. 77 [0. 66 |4. T7+0. 66 4. 84 [0. 53 [4. 84+0. 53 |4. 84 [0. 52 [4. 84+0.52 [4.9 [0.46 [4. 9+0. 46
88 1406 31010 | & f*:Em & 3 17 100 4.7810.42 |4. 78+0.42 [4.76 |0. 45 |4. 76+0. 45 [4. 72 |0. 45 |4. 72+0. 45 [4. 74 |0. 44 |4. 74£0. 44 [4. 69 [0. 52 |4. 69+0. 52 [4. 61 [0. 56 |4. 61+0. 56 [4. 63 [0. 55 [4. 63%0. 55 |4. 65 [0. 52 [4. 6520. 52
89 1406 31020 |# & &5 ¥ 2 18 33 4.67)0.54 |4. 67+0. 54 [4. 55 |0. 51 |4. 55+0. 51 [4. 64 |0.49 |4. 64+0.49 [4.7 [0.47|4. 7+0.47 [4.62 [0. 62 |4. 62+0. 62 [4. 58 [0. 62 [4. 58+0. 62 |4. 58 [0. 59 [4. 58+0. 59 |4.58 [0.6 [4. 58+0.6
90 1406 31210 |sefzEm 3 14 183 4.9410.24 |4.94+0. 24 [4. 82 10. 39 |4. 82+0. 39 [4. 83 |0. 38 |4. 83+0. 38 4.9 [0.31 |4.9+0.31 [4. 96 [0.25 |4. 96+0. 25 [4. 95 [0. 29 [4. 95+0. 29 [4. 94 [0. 28 [4. 94+0. 28 |4. 93 [0. 28 [4. 93+0. 28
91 406 31220 |saf*m e ¥ 3 15 34 4.8210.52 |4. 82+0. 52 [4. 76 |0. 65 |4. 76+0. 65 [4. 79 [0. 59 |4. 79+0. 59 [4. 79 [0. 54 |4. 79+0.54 [5 0.18 [540. 18 4.9510.29 |4. 95+0. 29 |4. 95 0. 27 |4. 95+0. 27 |4. 95 |0. 27 |4. 95+0. 27
92 [406 41310 |3E32 {7 Fciish 2 15 87 4.8410.4 14.84+0.4 |4.78)0.47|4.78+0.47 [4.78|0.49 |4. 78+0.49 [4.8 [0.45|4.8+0.45 [4.81 [0.46 |4. 81+0.46 [4. 73 [0. 52 |4. 73+0. 52 [4. 72 [0. 55 |4. 72+0. 55 |4. 75 [0. 51 [4. 7520. 51
93 1406 41410 |52 5 septzh § ¥ 3 15 34 4.8510.44 |4.85+0.44 [4.79 0. 48 |4. 79+0. 48 [4. 79 |0. 48 |4. 79+0. 48 [4. 88 |0. 41 |4. 88+0. 41 [4. 65 [0. 62 |4. 65+0. 62 [4.5 [0.75[4.5+0.75 [4.6 [0.71 [4.6+0.71 |4.65 [0.63 [4.6520.63
94 [406 41610 [5% & Tk 1T & F & - 3 29 42 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 520 0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

95 1406 41620 ¥ = 3 14 13 4.9210.28 |4. 92+0. 28 [4. 92 |0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 [4. 92 |0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 [4. 92 |0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 [4. 84 [0. 38 |4. 84+0. 38 [4. 89 [0. 32 [4. 89+0. 32 [4. 79 [0. 44 [4. 79+0. 44 |4. 79 [0. 44 [4. 79+0. 44
96 406 41900 3 14 42 5 0 520 4.9310.34 14. 93+0. 34 [4. 93 |0. 34 |4. 93+0. 34 [4. 95 |0. 31 |4. 95+0. 31 [4.75[0.5 |4.75+0.5 [4.46 [0.71 |4.46+0.71 [4.35 [0.84 [4. 35+0. 84 |4. 56 [0. 64 [4. 5620. 64
97 1406 41910 ky 3 14 14 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 4.9610. 21 |4. 96+0. 21 |4. 87 [0. 37 |4. 87+0. 37 4. 91 0.3 [4.91+0.3 |4.96]0.21 |4. 96+0. 21
98 [406 42000 |44 & 3 15 5 4.9310.3 14.93+0.3 [4.8 0.47]4.8+0.47 (4.8 0.47]4.8+0.47 [4.830.42 |4.83+0.42 [4.84[0.5 |4.84+0.5 [4.62 [0.66 [4.62+0.66 [4.57 [0. 71 [4.57+0. 71 |4. 66 [0. 65 [4. 6620. 65
99 1406 42010 i 3 15 30 4.8710.43 |4.87+0.43 4.8 0.48 |4.8+0.48 [4.77]0.5 |4.770.5 [4.770.57 4. 77+0.57 [4.92 |0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 [4. 82 [0. 39 [4. 82+0. 39 [4. 84 [0. 38 |4. 84+0. 38 |4. 89 [0. 34 [4. 89+0. 34
100 [406 46300 |32 # F %34 2 29 4 4.8410.6 |4.84+0.6 |[4.59)0.79|4.59+0.79 [4.57 0. 78 |4.57+0. 78 [4. 69 |0. 68 |4. 69+0. 68 [4.8 [0.44 |4. 8+0.44 [4.52 [0.64 [4.52+0.64 [4.6 [0.53 [4.6+0.53 |4.63 [0.52 [4. 63%0. 52
136 [426 D4410 [32 32 45 &2 332 53 2 7 14 4.6410.5 |4.64+0.5 |[4.86)0.36 |4.86+0.36 [4.79|0.43 |4. 79+0. 43 [4. 86 |0. 36 |4. 86+0. 36 [4. 77 [0. 46 |4. T7+0. 46 [4. 92 [0. 29 [4. 92+0. 29 [4. 92 [0. 31 [4. 92+0. 31 |4. 92 [0. 29 [4. 92+0. 29
137 1426 D4420 2 8 24 4.7510.44 |4. 75£0. 44 [4. 92 |0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28 [4. 83 |0. 38 |4. 83+0. 38 [4. 75 [0. 44 |4. 75+0. 44 [4.95[0.3 |4.95+0.3 [4.8 [0.53 [4.8+0.53 |4.78[0.53 [4.78+0.53 [4.8 [0.52 [4. 8+0. 52
138 [426 D4430 |5 2 12 36 4.9410.23 |4. 94+0. 23 [4. 94 |0. 23 |4. 94+0. 23 [4. 89 [0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 [4. 97 [0. 17 |4. 97+0. 17 [5 0. 06 [5+0. 06 5 0. 06 [5+0. 06 5 0.12 [540. 12 5 0. 03 |5+0. 03
139 426 M4300 |3 2 23 63 5 0 510 4.9510.21 |4. 95+0. 21 |4.95)0. 21 |4. 95+0. 21 |4. 95 |0. 21 |4. 9540. 21 |5 0 510 4.93 [0. 25 |4.93+0. 25 [5 0. 05 [5+0. 05 4.96 (0.2 |4.96+0.2
140 [426 M4320 |4 %¢r ¢ 2 24 38 4.8410.37]4.84+0.37 |4.84 0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 [4. 68 |0. 62 |4. 68+0. 62 [4. 76 |0. 49 |4. 76+0. 49 [4. 96 [0. 24 |4. 96+0. 24 [4. 89 [0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 [4. 91 [0. 37 |4. 91+0. 37 |4. 93 [0. 31 [4. 93+0. 31
141 [426 M4390 |52 % % B30 % 3 2 24 42 4.8310.38 |4.83+0. 38 [4.790.47 |4. 79+0. 47 [4. 86 |0. 42 |4. 86+0. 42 [4. 88 |0. 33 |4. 88+0. 33 [4. 85 [0. 36 |4. 85+0. 36 [4. 76 [0. 48 [4. 76+0. 48 |4. 59 [0. 68 [4. 59+0. 68 [4.8 [0. 46 [4. 8+0. 46
142 [426 M4410 |2 %72 ¥ (1D 2 5 65 4.4310.73 |4.43+0. 73 |4. 57 |0. 53 |4. 57+0. 53 [4. 51 |0. 69 [4. 51+0. 69 |4. 49 [0. 62 |4. 49+0. 62 |4. 33 |0. 77 4. 33+0. 77 4. 33 |0.8 |[4.33+0.8 |4.33[0.78 |4.33+0. 78 [4. 33 |0. 78 [4. 33+0. 78
143 1426 M4420 |iers £ 4= 2 5 80 5 0 510 5 0 510 4.9910. 11 |4. 9940. 11 |5 0 510 4.9810.13 |4.98+0. 13 |4. 88 [0. 39 |4. 88+0.39 4.9 |0.37 [4.9+0.37 |4.88]0.34 |4.88+0. 34
144 [426 M4430 [ers L= F ¥ 2 4 40 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 4.9510. 22 |4. 95+0. 22 |4. 88 [0. 35 |4. 88+0. 35 [4. 91 ]0. 31 [4. 91+0. 31 |4. 91 |0. 31 |4. 910. 31
145 1426 M4450 | & #3mpFg ¥ (1D 4 4 12 4.3310.89|4.33+0.89 |4. 17 (0. 94 |4. 17+0. 94 [4.17]0. 94 [4. 17+0. 94 |4. 25 |0. 97 |4. 25+0. 97 |4. 14 [0. 75 |4. 14+0. 75 [4.1410. 73 [4.1440. 73 |4.1 [0.77]4.140.77 |4.1 |0.78|4.1+0.78
146 (426 M4480 [fen# 3 £2 & (1D 2 5 73 4.6710.47]4.67+0.4714.59 /0.5 ]4.59+0.5 [4.58]0.52 [4. 58+0. 52 |4. 56 [0. 53 |4. 56+0. 53 |4. 27 0. 62 |4. 27+0. 62 [4. 14 |0. 63 |4. 14+0. 63 |4. 06 [0. 71 |4. 06+0. 71 [4.15 0. 63 [4. 15+0. 63
147 1426 M4500 |7 7 25 ¥ (JD) 3 3 21 4.9 10.3 14.940.3 4.9 [0.3 ]4.9+0.3 (4.9 0.3 [4.9+0.3 4.9 ]0.3 |4.940.3 |4.240.82]4.24+0.82 (4.2 ]0.87[4.2+0.87 |4.15[0.89|4.15+0.89 [4.2 |0.87 |4.2+0. 87
148 [426 M4520 |s&rg i 2 & (D 2 8 42 4.9 10.3 14.940.3 4.9 [0.3 ]4.9+0.3 [4.95]0.22 [4.9540.22 |4.9 |0.3 |4.940.3 [4.97/0.18]4.97+0.18 [5 0.1 |5+0.1 5 0. 05 [5+0. 05 5 0.1 [5+0.1

149 1426 M4540 |:erg fem 2§ ¥ (D 3 7 12 5 0 510 4.9210. 29 |4. 92+0. 29 4. 92 [0. 29 |4. 92+0. 29 [4. 92 ]0. 29 [4. 92+0. 29 |4. 89 |0. 35 |4. 89+0. 35 |4. 89 [0. 33 |4. 89+0. 33 [4. 89 ]0. 33 [4. 89+0. 33 |5 0. 08 |5+0. 08
150 1426 M4560 |iergAit % £ 4 (1) 2 3 9 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510

151 [426 M4580 |sergit®EmF ¥ (D) 3 3 3 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 520 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510

152 [426 M4610 |fpx2 4 2 & 2 24 306 4.9710.21|4.97+0.21 |4.97 (0.2 ]4.97+0.2 [4.95]0.24 [4. 95+0.24 |4.96 0.2 |4.96+0.2 [4.96[0.19 |4.96+0.19 [4.84 ]0. 39 [4. 84+0. 39 |4. 85 [0. 38 |4. 85+0. 38 [4.9 |0.32 |4. 9+0. 32
153 1426 MAT00 |77 5 K22 & 2 4 29 4.0310.91|4.03+0.91 |3.86 [0. 79 |3. 86+0. 79 [3. 86 ]0. 79 [3. 86+0. 79 |3. 86 |0. 79 |3. 86+0. 79 |4.2 [0.59 |4.2+0.59 [4.18]0.67 [4.18+0.67 |4.2 [0.66 |4.2+0.66 [4.2 |0.66 |4.2+0. 66
154 1426 M4T10 |:&Ff ¥~ § 2 3 12 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510

155 |426 M4730 [erfdF~ it B 3 3 3 8 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 510 5 0 520 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510

156 [426 M4810 [s&ry 44! T a0 fird 2 40 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 510 5 0 520 5 0 510 5 0 510 5 0 510
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1068 RS FREKEFTFERF L _FRIFFT LA

106-1-T 54 (Mean) / & X (STD)

105-1-T 354 (Mean) / ## X (STD)

o |RAL AR |RAR LA ERAE: R N S KEBR KE KM E ok o 2ERTER KE 2 i r FH=d
101 [408 21300 |+~ & 2 83 60 4.7 10.59 4. 7+0.59 |[4.73)0.58 |4. 73+0. 58 [4. 77 |0. 46 |4. 77+0. 46 [4. 83 |0. 42 |4. 83+0. 42 [4. 78 [0.5 |4.78+0.5 [4.83[0.39 [4.83+0.39 [4.48 [0.87 |4.48+0. 87 |4. 78 [0.42 [4. 78+0. 42
102 |408 22600 |4 32 55 i & - 1 37 147 4.8410.39 |4.84+0. 39 [4. 69 |0.52 |4. 69+0. 52 [4. 76 |0. 49 |4. 76+0. 49 [4. 82 [0. 41 |4. 82+0. 41 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0
103 [408 22610 [+ 32 F+ iom FF ¥ - 1 38 139 4.8310.39 |4.83+0.39 [4.79 0. 43 |4. 79+0.43 [4.83 ]0.4 |4.83+0.4 [4.83[0.4 |4.83+0.4 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0
104 [408 31060 |4 i f22]4 2 78 120 4.8110.51 |4.81+0.51 [4.6 |0.74]4.620.74 [4.580.75|4.58+0. 75 [4.67 [0.68 |4. 67+0. 68 [4. 94 [0. 27 |4. 94+0. 27 [4. 87 [0. 43 |4. 87+0. 43 [4. 79 [0. 51 [4. 79+0. 51 |4. 92 [0. 37 [4. 92+0. 37
105 [408 31070 | ¥ it f2 315 § % 1 80 119 4.7410.64 |4. 74£0. 64 [4. 52 10. 79 |4. 52+0. 79 [4. 61 |0. 71 |4. 61+0. 71 [4. 63 |0. 71 |4. 63£0. 71 [4. 93 [0. 32 |4. 93+0. 32 [4. 88 [0. 52 |4. 88+0. 52 [4. 83 [0. 47 |4. 83+0. 47 |4. 93 [0. 39 [4. 93+0. 39
106 [408 31400 |4~ 32 o Tk F ¥ — 1 41 168 4.8610.34 |4.86+0. 34 [4.790.51 |4. 79+0. 51 [4. 79 |0. 49 |4. 79+0. 49 [4. 81 [0.45 |4. 81+0.45 4.6 [0.75 |4. 6+0. 75 [4.55 [0. 76 [4. 55+0. 76 |4. 59 [0. 73 [4. 59+0. 73 |4.58 [0. 7 [4. 58+0.7
107 [408 31500 [# iF4rdies & % ¥3h 1 35 123 4.9810.13 |4.98+0.13 [4.97)0. 18 |4. 97+0. 18 [4. 98 |0. 15 |4. 98+0. 15 [4. 98 [0. 13 |4. 98+0. 13 [4. 85 [0. 41 |4. 85+0. 41 [4.8 [0.48 [4.8+0.48 |4.78[0.46 [4.78+0.46 [4.84 (0.4 [4.84+0.4
108 [408 32530 |4 4= ¥zt 2 34 119 4.9310.28 |4. 93+0. 28 [4. 79 |0. 47 |4. 79+0. 47 [4. 87 |0. 37 |4. 87+0. 37 [4. 92 |0. 31 |4. 92+0. 31 [4. 72 [0. 57 |4. 72+0. 57 [4. 45 [0. 91 |4. 45+0. 91 [4.47 (0.9 [4.47+0.9 |4.55 [0. 83 [4. 5520. 83
109 [408 32800 [-] 24 5@ inp & 2 § ¥ 1 40 109 4.8 10.5214.8+0.52 [4.6 |0.71]4.620.71 [4.67]0.59|4.67+0.59 [4.71[0.58 |4. 71+0.58 [4.59 [0.7 |4.59+0.7 ([4.35 [0.93 [4.35+0.93 [4.49 [0. 77 |4. 49+0. 77 |4. 52 [0. 76 [4. 52+0. 76
110 {408 32900 |# 1y minp g2 F ¥ 2 40 187 4.8810.39 |4.88+0.39 [4.78 0. 49 |4. 78+0. 49 [4. 86 |0. 38 |4. 86+0. 38 [4. 86 [0. 38 |4. 86+0. 38 [4. 75 [0. 52 |4. T5+0. 52 [4. 54 [0. 77 [4. 54+0. 77 |4. 65 [0. 64 [4. 65+0. 64 |4. 68 [0.6 [4. 68+0.6
111 {408 33000 |# ‘g minp g2 % 1 38 106 4.96 0. 19 |4. 96+0. 19 [4. 94 |0. 23 |4. 94+0. 23 [4. 96 |0. 19 |4. 96+0. 19 [4. 96 [0. 19 |4. 96+0. 19 4.5 [1.07 |4.5+1.07 [4.46 [0.96 [4.46%0.96 [4.5 [0.94[4.5+0.94 |4.6 [0.81 [4.6+0.81
112 408 33100 [ w5 f ok 47 i & 1 39 108 4.9310.3 ]4.93+0.3 |[4.81)0.54 |4.81+0.54 [4.85 |0.41 |4. 85+0. 41 [4. 88 |0. 35 |4. 88+0. 35 [4. 71 [0. 64 |4. T1+0. 64 [4. 61 [0. 71 [4. 61+0. 71 [4. 52 [0. 83 |4. 52+0. 83 |4. 65 [0. 68 [4. 6520. 68
113 [408 42300 |32 inf & 40343 2 15 52 4.4 10.9814.4+0.98 [4.37)0.91 4. 37+0. 91 [4. 35 [0. 95 |4. 35+0. 95 [4. 37 [0. 93 |4. 37+0. 93 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0
157 428 DOOTO [# iF A 472 3T 36 £ fis * 3 2 6 4.8310.41 |4.83+0.41 [4. 83 |0.41 |4. 83+0. 41 [4. 83 |0. 41 |4. 83+0. 41 [4. 83 [0. 41 |4. 83+0.41 [5 0.2 [540.2 4.7510.51 |4. 75+0. 51 |4.75]0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51 |4. 75 ]0. 51 |4. 75+0. 51
158 [428 D0460 | F 2 4~ 52 /o &2 TRk - 2 1 4 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 520 4.3810.9714.38+0. 97 |4.33 |1 4.33+1 4.331]1 4.33+1 4.3810. 97 |4. 38+0. 97
159 [428 DO510 [# 4+ & 2 7 52 4.9810.14 4. 98+0. 14 |4.92 0. 27 |4. 92+0.27 |4.9 0.3 ]4.9+0.3 |5 0 520 0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0
160 [428 MI1310 [*# 483 1 17 80 4.9410.29 |4. 94+0. 29 [4. 89 |0. 36 |4. 89+0. 36 4.9 [0.34 |4.9+0.34 [4.93 [0.31 |4.93+0. 31 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0
161 [428 M2120 |5 * 3 17 41 4.8510.36 |4.85+0.36 4.8 |0.46 |4.8+0.46 [4.85 |0.42 |4.85+0.42 [4. 88 |0. 33 |4. 88+0. 33 [4. 96 [0. 23 |4. 96+0. 23 [4. 75 [0. 45 [4. 75+0. 45 [4. 79 [0. 42 |4. 79+0. 42 |4. 92 [0. 28 [4. 92+0. 28
162 [428 M3010 |+ bRl W 2 15 52 5 0 520 4.9610.19 |4.96+0.19 |4.96 |0. 19 |4. 96+0.19 |5 0 520 5 0 520 4.8710.35 |4.87+0. 35 |4. 87 ]0.42 |4. 87+0. 42 |4. 92 |0. 28 |4. 92+0. 28
163 [428 M3090 | % #1415 & 45343 1 14 163 4.6810.57 |4. 68+0. 57 [4. 66 |0. 59 |4. 66+0. 59 [4. 63 |0. 58 |4. 63+0. 58 [4. 69 [0. 51 |4. 69+0. 51 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0
164 [428 M3220 |#- v 5 ¢ & 2 6 24 5 0 520 5 0 520 4.9610.2 14.96+0.2 |5 0 520 5 0 520 5 0 510 5 0. 05 [5£0. 05 5 0 520
165 [428 V0280 [ & phi 32 jo o & & 5 ¢ 2 17 33 4.9410.24 |4. 94+0. 24 [4. 91 |0. 38 |4. 91+0. 38 [4. 88 |0. 42 |4. 88+0. 42 [4. 91 [0. 38 |4. 91+0. 38 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0
169 [P35 U0200 | % * &2 £ Hp RREIFF A » 3 19 73 4.9 10.3414.9+0.34 [4.8210.48 14 82+0.48 {4 79 10. 53 |4. 79+0.53 4. 85(0.4 |4.85+0.4 |5 0.1 {540.1 4.8610.3514. 86+0. 35 [4.81)0.53 14. 81+0. 53 [4. 92 |0. 29 14. 92+0. 29
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106522 %15F FRRETERF 2 _BESREF 49
106-1-T 354 (Mean) / £ £ (STD) 105-1-T 354 (Mean) / ## X (STD)

Bl | PAT NS |SAR AL B |8t |8 KEEA KE KM E ok o 2ERTER KE 2 i r FH=d

114 {409 00110 |PRix 5 % - (Bis %) 0 20 22 4.6410.49 |4. 64+0.49 [4. 64 |0. 49 |4. 64+0. 49 [4. 64 |0. 49 |4. 64+0.49 [4.59 0.5 |4.59+0.5 (4.8 [0.44|4.8+0.44 [4.850.43 [4.85+0.43 |4.8 [0.44[4.8+0.44 [4.8 [0.46 [4. 8+0.46
115 {409 00220 |PRix 5 % = (Bis %) 0 16 14 5 0 510 4.9310.2714.93+0. 27 |5 0 520 4.9310.2714.93+0. 27 |5 0 520 5 0. 07 {5£0. 07 5 0 520 5 0. 07 15£0. 07
116 {409 00330 |PRix 5 % = (Bis %) 0 20 14 4.9310.27 4. 93+0. 27 [4. 86 |0. 36 |4. 86+0. 36 [4. 86 |0. 36 |4. 86+0. 36 [4. 93 |0. 27 |4. 93+0. 27 [3. 83 [1. 76 |3. 83+1. 76 [3.83 1. 71 |3.83+1. 71 [3.67 1.8 |[3.67+1.8 |3.75[1.83 3. 75+1.83
117 [409 10100 |5 ic i H3h 1 48 430 4.63 0. 63 |4. 63+0. 63 [4. 75 |0. 46 |4. 75+0. 46 [4. 77 |0. 43 |4. 77+0.43 [4.71[0.5 |4.71£0.5 [4.49 [0.64 |4.49+0.64 [4. 52 [0. 67 |4. 52+0. 67 [4. 47 [0. 71 [4. 47+0. 71 |4. 52 [0. 62 [4. 52+0. 62
118 1409 30100 |# 525 )%B’k [IREY 2 32 63 4.9 10.3 14.940.3 |4.97)0.18]4.97+0.18 |4.97]0.18 |4. 97+0.18 |5 0 520 4.86 0. 46 |4. 86+0. 46 |4. 85 0. 51 |4. 85+0. 51 [4. 86 |0.47 |4. 86+0.47 [4. 88 |0. 46 |4. 88+0. 46
119 [409 30110 [# 52 5 g5 B ac oo F % 1 32 63 4.9210.27 4. 92+0. 27 |4.98 10. 13 |4. 98+0. 13 |4.97]0. 18 |4. 97+0.18 |5 0 520 0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

120 [409 30200 [ 25k & 7o 2 32 117 4.3810.91]4.38+0.91 |4.12]1 4.12+1 4.26 |1 4. 261 4.26 0. 94 |4. 26+0. 94 [4. 56 |0. 87 |4. 56+0. 87 [4. 48 [0. 93 |4. 48+0. 93 [4. 54 [0. 87 |4. 54+0. 87 |4. 55 [0. 86 [4. 5520. 86
121 1409 30210 I J“?.Hh L O N 1 32 114 4.4910. 77 14.49+0. 77 [4. 29 |0. 82 |4. 29+0. 82 [4. 39 [0. 79 |4. 39+0. 79 [4. 33 [0. 79 |4. 33+0. 79 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

122 409 30300 [F it i o bk F ¥ 1 7 65 4.9510.21 |4. 95+0. 21 [4. 95 0. 21 |4. 95+0. 21 [4. 94 |0. 24 |4. 94+0. 24 [4. 97 [0. 17 |4. 97+0. 17 [4. 96 [0. 19 |4. 96+0. 19 |5 0. 05 [5£0. 05 4.9610.19 [4. 96+0.19 |5 0.03 |5£0. 03
123 1409 32500 i‘?/*‘vszir“ fx 3 14 5 4.8 10.4514.8+0.45 [4.4 0.55]4.4+0.55 (4.8 [0.45]4.8+0.45 [4.6 [0.55|4.640.55 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

124 [409 40100 |Feh 452 22 50 2 Bk it 7o 2 16 75 4.9110.29 |4.91£0.29 [4.77)0.42 |4. 77+0. 42 [4. 81 |0. 39 |4. 81+0. 39 [4. 91 |0. 29 |4. 91+0. 29 [4. 68 [0. 52 |4. 68+0.52 [4.8 [0.4 [4.8+0.4 [4.71 [0.46 [4. 71+0.46 |4. 86 [0. 36 [4. 8620. 36
125 [409 40300 [FAc Jo B Tork % = 5 19 100 4.8910.31 |4.89+0. 31 [4.89 0. 31 |4. 89+0. 31 [4. 84 |0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 [4. 94 [0. 24 |4. 94+0. 24 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

126 [409 40400 [Fic io B Tork 3 % 5 11 100 4.8910.31 |4.89+0. 31 [4.89 0. 31 |4. 89+0. 31 [4. 84 |0. 37 |4. 84+0. 37 [4. 94 [0. 24 |4. 94+0. 24 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

127 1409 40500 |& it m/ir“‘fe"r)%‘a“; ¥ I 5 21 90 4.8910.32 |4.89+0. 32 [4. 89 |0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 [4. 89 |0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 [4. 89 [0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

128 1409 40600 ﬁ“?&sl Pid i 5 9 89 4.8910.32 |4.89+0. 32 [4. 89 |0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 [4. 89 [0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 [4. 89 [0. 32 |4. 89+0. 32 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

129 [409 40700 [Fic i Tkt % — 5 18 100 4.7510.44 |4. 75£0. 44 [4.77 0. 42 |4. 77+0. 42 [4. 71 [0. 46 |4. T1+0. 46 [4. 81 [0. 39 |4. 81+0. 39 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

130 [409 40800 [F it /o B Toobk F % 5 12 100 4.7510.44 |4. 75£0. 44 [4.77 0. 42 |4. 77+0. 42 [4. 71 |0. 46 |4. 7T1+0. 46 [4. 81 [0. 39 |4. 81+0. 39 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

131 409 41100 ‘E?/%#&Iﬂ' *’*f’fiﬁéﬁi e 1 23 75 4.9110.29 4. 91+0.29 [4. 77 0. 42 |4. 77+0. 42 [4. 81 [0. 39 |4. 81+0. 39 [4. 91 [0. 29 |4. 91+0. 29 [0 0 0+0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0 0 0 0£0

132 409 41600 . 1 32 114 4.550.85 |4.55+0.85 [4.37)0.94 |4. 37+0. 94 [4.4 0. 98 |4.4+0.98 [4.45 |0.92 |4. 45+0. 92 [4. 62 [0. 77 |4. 62+0. 77 [4. 66 [0. 74 |4. 66+0. 74 [4. 66 [0. 76 |4. 66+0. 76 |4. 66 [0. 74 [4. 6620. 74
133 409 41700 i 1 31 113 4.5310.88]4.53+0.88 [4.42 0.9 |4.42+0.9 (4.5 ]0.9 ]4.5+0.9 [4.5 |0.88|4.5+0.88 [4.61 [0.79 |4.61+0.79 [4.64 [0.76 |4. 64+0.76 [4. 64 [0. 77 |4. 64+0. 77 |4. 64 [0. 77 [4. 6420. 77
166 [429 00110 MATLAB%J_i\pk "k’@" 3 10 20 4.7 10.66 4. 7+0.66 |4.75]0.55 |4. 75+0. 55 [4. 65 |0. 81 |4. 65+0. 81 4.8 [0.52 |4. 8+0.52 (4. 91 [0.36 |4. 91+0. 36 [4. 68 [0. 48 |4. 68+0. 48 [4. 23 [0. 68 |4. 23+0. 68 |4. 73 [0. 46 [4. 73+0. 46
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